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GENERAL NOTES A

1. EXAMINE AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS IN
THEIR ENTIRETY. SURVEY THE PROJECT AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SCOPE OF WORK. ALL COSTS SUBMITTED SHALL
BE BASED ON THOROUGH KNOWLEDGE OF ALL WORK AND MATERIALS
REQUIRED. ANY DISCREPANCY AND/OR UNCERTAINTY AS TO WHAT
MATERIAL OR PRODUCT IS TO BE USED SHOULD BE VERIFIED WITH THE
OWNER OR ARCHITECT

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT BUILDING
CODES OF NEW JERSEY. ANY NON—CONFORMING DOCUMENTS DISCOVERED
BY CONTRACTOR OR HIS AGENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION
OF THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT.

3. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT CONTAIN COMPLETE SPECIFICATIONS,
DETAILS AND INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR THE INTERIOR FINISHES OF THE
PROJECT. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE
OWNER.

4. ALL SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING IS TO BE ESTABLISHED AND
DESIGNED BY OTHERS THAN THE ARCHITECT. UNLESS SHOWN ON THESE
DRAWINGS, ALL MECHANICAL WORK SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING, VENTILATING, ETC.
ARE TO BE ESTABLISHED AND DESIGNED BY OTHERS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND
PROCEDURES REQUIRED FOR SAFE EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF WORK
AND FOR INITIATING, MAINTAINING AND SUPERVISING ALL SAFETY
PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK.

6. ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES ON THESE DRAWINGS
OR ANY VARIATIONS OR AMBIGUITIES BETWEEN THESE DRAWINGS AND
ACTUAL SITE AND CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS AND/OR REQUIREMENTS
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND THE
ARCHITECT IN WRITING AND RESOLVED AND DOCUMENTED IN WRITING
BEFORE CONTINUING WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION.

7. ALL INTERIOR STUD WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED AT 4-3" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. ASSUME MINIMUM FIBER STRESS 1350 P.S.. FOR ALL STRUCTURAL
BEAMS AND HEADERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (DOUGLAS FIR).

9. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE AC POWERED AND U. L. APPROVED
W/BATTERY BACKUP.

10.  INDIVIDUAL AIR CONDITIONING UNITS MUST HAVE ADEQUATE RETURN
AIR.

11, ALL LAVATORIES AND BATHS SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED
THROUGH NON-COMBUSTIBLE DUCTS TO PROVIDE AND CHANGE AIR EVERY
12 MINUTES (UNDERCUT BATHROOM DOOR 17).

12. IN ABSENCE OF NAILING SCHEDULE, PREPARED BY ARCHITECT OR
ENGINEERS, ACCEPTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL, USE NAILING SCHEDULE IN
THE CURRENT BUILDING CODE APPENDICES.

13. CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

14, CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL MEASUREMENTS AT SITE AND BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCURACY AND CORRECTNESS OF SAME.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH ALL OTHER
TRADES.

16.  ALL PATIOS AND PORCHES TO BE SLOPED 1/8" PER 1"-0" IN
DIRECTION INDICATED ON THE FOUNDATION PLANS.

17.  ALL SILLS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE WOLMANIZED AND
HAVE A CONTINUOUS SILL SEALER (FULL BED OF MASTIC) AND TERMITE
SHIELDS.

18.  PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING, DOUBLE JOISTS, DBL TRIMMERS AND
HEADERS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS, UNDERNEATH TUBS AND
STAIR OPENINGS, AS REQUIRED.

19.  REMOVE RUBBISH FROM PREMISES AS OFTEN AS NECESSARY OR
DIRECTED.

20. ALL WORK AREAS SHALL BE CLEANED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE
OWNER BEFORE TURNING SAME OVER TO OWNER.

21, SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL PIOR TO
ORDERING AND INSTALLING ANY EQUIPMENT. FOUR COPIES OF EACH
SUBMITTAL ARE REQUIRED. THE CONTRACTOR MAY SUBMIT FOR
APPROVAL, 10 DAYS PRIOR TO PRESENTATION OF NEGOTIATED PRICE TO
OWNER, ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS OF ALL ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THESE
DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK ALL SHOP DRAWINGS, NOTING ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO SUBMISSION.

22.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL FEES. GIVE ALL NOTICES, FILE
ALL NECESSARY DRAWINGS AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS AND CERTIFICATES
OF APPROVAL REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALL WORK UNDER THESE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. HE SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LAWS, ORDINANCES,
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

23.  THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT.

24, ALL PLUMBING WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED WITH 2 X 6 STUDS.
REMAINING INTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED WITH 2 X 4 STUDS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

25.  ALL WOOD FRAMING AT BEARING WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

'S AT 16"0.C.

ISTFLOOR 2 X 4
2 X 4'S AT 16"0.C.

2ND FLOOR
26.  ROOFING SHALL BE CLASS "C" FIBERGLASS SHINGLES.

27.  ALL ROOF EDGES SHALL HAVE ICE AND WATER SHIELD EXTENDING
FROM BUILDING EDGE TO 24" OVER HEATED SPACE BELOW.

28.  ALL EXPOSED MATERIALS FOR PORCHES, SOFFITS, OVERHANGS, ETC.
TO BE APPROVED EXTERIOR GRADE.

29. THERE SHALL BE AN AIR SUPPLY VENT IN EVERY BATHROOM
(EXHAUST FAN OPTIONAL IF CODE ALLOWS).

30.  MINIMUM MECHANICAL VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS ARE:

RESIDENTIAL AREAS
BATHROOMS

5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR
7 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR

31, CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING IS REQUIRED AT THE TOP AND
SIDES OF ALL WINDOWS AND ROOF OPENINGS AND AT THE INTERSECTION
OF CHIMNEYS MASONRY AND/OR WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND FRAME WALLS
OR APPROVED WATER RESISTANT SHEATHING AND CAULKING TO BE USED
AT TOP AND SIDES TO GUARANTEE LEAKPROOF.

APPLICABLE CODES - NEW JERSEY

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE —NJ ED., 2018
OBTAINED FROM: INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL, INC.
[888] 422-7233

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION REFERENCED STANDARDS
OBTAINED FROM: NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC.

[617] 770—-3000 OR WWW.NFPA.ORG

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE, 2018
OBTAINED FROM: NATIONAL ASSOC. OF
PLUMBING—HEATING—COOLING CONTRACTORS IN NEW JERSEY AT

[800] 652—-7422 OR NAPHCC [800] 533—-7694

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2017
OBTAINED FROM: NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC

[617] 770—3000

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, 2018 (RESIDENTIAL)
OBTAINED FROM: INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL [888] 422-7233
ASHRAE 90.1-2013 (COMMERCIAL)

INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, 2018
OBTAINED FROM: INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL [888] 422-7233

INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2018
OBTAINED FROM: INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL [888] 422-7233

INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE —NJ ED., 2018
OBTAINED FROM: INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL [888] 422-7233

REHABILITATION SUBCODE — NJAC 5:23-6
OBTAINED FROM: STATE OF NJ, DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY
AFFAIRS, DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS [609] 984-0040

BARRIER—FREE SUBCODE — NJAC 5:23-7
OBTAINED FROM : STATE OF NJ, DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY
AFFAIRS, DIVISION OF CODES AND STANDARDS [609] 984-0040

ANSI A117.1-2009
OBTAINED FROM: ANSI 11 WEST 42ND ST NEW YORK, NY 10036
OR

INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL [888] 422—-7233

CITY OF JERSEY CITY
CONSTRUCTION PLAN REVIEW FEE
COMPUTATION

FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND
ADDITIONS

TREE DETAIL

QTY

SYMBOL

COMMON NAME

LATIN NAME RECOMMENDED CULTIVARS

RECOMMENDED UNDER POWER LINES

COOMON HORNBEAM CARPINUS BETULUS

FASTIGIATA YES

NEW CONSTRUCTION/ADDITIONS FOR BUILDINGS IN USE GROUPS:
A-1, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5,F-1, F-2,5-1,5-2

VOLUME OF BUILDING

VOLUME OF BUILDING = MULTIPLIED BY 0.015 =

NEW CONSTRUCTION/ADDITIONS FOR BUILDING IN USE GROUPS:
B, E, M, R, I, (ALL OTHERS NOT LISTED)

VOLUME OF BUILDING

VOLUME OF BUILDING = MULTIPLIED BY 0.027 =

RENOVATION COSTS

TOTAL OF TRADES

TOTAL OF TRADES = DIVIDED BY 1000 =

MULTIPLY BY 15.00 =

IF PROJECT CONSISTS OF BOTH NEW CONSTRUCTION AND
ALTERATIONS COMBINE THE 2 FEES.

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS

SQUARE FOOTAGE
OF FLOOR =

MULTIPLY SQ. FT. OF
FLOOR BY 3 =

MULTIPLY BY EITHER
0.0150R 0.027 =

BASED UPON THE CALCULATIONS
ABOVE THE TOTAL ESTIMATED FEE IS:

MULTIPLY TOTAL FEE BY 25% =

ENCLOSED FOR PLAN REVIEW FEE, ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR.
CHECK IS MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY TREASURER OF JERSEY CITY
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RUBBERIZED ROOF
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1. In a typical installation do not start first row of pavers at perimeter wall,
instead begin installation of full pavers at the second row in the roof field.

2. Mark perpendicular guidelines on substrate surface to ensure square layout.
3. Thefirst height of the pedestal is then determined and PVC pipe is cut with
a standard 12" shop saw to the required height, less 3/8" for bottom base and
collar insets plus buffer pad. The Uni-Insert will provide and additional 3/4” or
1-1/2" of height depending on the model size used.

4. Install initial pavers along guidelines forming a “T” pattern.Install remaining
field pavers out from “T"

5. Perimeter pavers are installed last and normally cut and less than full size to
ensure proper layout and fit. Pedestal spacer tabs can be removed in order to
position pedestals at perimeter just tangent to wall.

6. Any section of the roof that receives concrete pavers that is not restrained
by an abutting wall or parapet must be “boxed in" by some field installed
restraint. No movement should be allowed at the perimeter of a paver system.
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A step above the rest...

Quick water drainage. The gap between

and under Tile Tech IPE Tiles™ allows for
et 1apid water discharge on to substrate surface.
Concealment of utilities, pipes and drains. The

void between the IPE Tile and membrane can be used to
accommodate pipes and services including drains, but

retain easy access for maintenance and repair.

tiletechpavers.com

Thermal insulation & protection. The void between the
paving and membrane encourages constant air circulation, extend-
ing the life of the waterproofing and improving heat insulation in
addition to protecting the substrate surface from UV degradation.

i Level paving & significant less weight. With no requirement for
special surface preparations, such as sand or aggregate bedding the floating
system provides a level, light weight solution, allowing structures to be built
with less loading on structure and at substantially lower cost.

Single Ply
Sheet Membrane

Tile Tech IPE™

[€«——— Pedestals
Adjustable 1/2” - 22" High

<«—— Extruded Polystyrene

Protection Board
and/or Drain Mat

Structural Concrete

Hot Rubber

Tile Tech IPE™

~«—— Pedestals
Adjustable 1/2”- 22" High

<«— Extruded Polystyrene

Protection Board
and/or Drain Mat

Hot Applied Membrane

Reinforcing Fabric
Hot Applied Membrane
Primer

Structural Concrete

Modified Bitumen
Tile Tech IPE™

Te—— Pedestals
Adjustable 1/2" - 22" High

<« Extruded Polystyrene

Protection Board
and/or Drain Mat

Primer

Structural Concrete

Insulation 60psi min (Optional)

Waterproofing Membrane
(ie, EPDM, PVC, TPO or CSPE)

Insulation 60psi min (Optional)

Insulation 60psi min (Optional)

Waterproofing Membrane
(ie, peel & stick, BUR, APP, SBS)

tiletechpavers.com

Design &
Consultants
LLP

35 Journal Square
Suite 402

Jersey City, New
Jersey 07306

Raul Cabato, Architect
email: raul@radcllp.com

Connecticut License No. 13834

t. (201) 680-7132
www.radcllp.com

New Jersey License No. 21AT101463700

New York License No. 025075
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CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING
(4 STORY & 12 APARTMENTS)

OWNER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

ROOF DECK PLAN

SCALE: %" = 1'-00"

4 | ROOF DECK MATERIAL

SEAL DRAWN BY SCALE
W AS NOTED
CHECKED BY DATE
RC OCTOBER 11, 2018
FILE BUILDING PLAN ID NUMBER
PAGE NO. A'] O.I

© 2018 RA DESIGN & CONSULTANTS, LLP




© 2018 RA DESIGN & CONSULTANTS, LLP

y
ﬂ
|
17 PROPERTY LINE
|

— —
M = — = ~ M

= S 0 _ —| | S N S

) = — BEXUBRIZERS Ll — O — =z 9

e ol | rodN |lxaom =Z | ol | S5

= O < [ ] I [ <L < < .
o S22%/ 1225 o7 @ o

o == <= Munm

<<

on S

faa}

— 2 |2
o =
,.w 4 X LL] 2 | T |IF
S =z % £ LL] 5| = |2 O
— s £ K 0 2| - =
omw & mmw 7z TS I & N 7y 2 | 8 |3 AL“
t 90 Op S V|5 — _ﬁ|v .
=sA= S5 o N . < WZ i S PN S
T <C — =
ESUO = = z we | Z£ SR = E
o SP — = O L DM % a =
7 = mmww = £ X D 3 2 AVnJS, =
® b AN = X
&5 giif it : O 2| 228
o No=m=m S 2 1 O 2 LZO| O> <« s |50
= o= < O Soll E2 o 5% g% g
-~ = w S o
S Z=% |A_n = S| Q= = s i
=2 ®FnR ' o < A0S 2L« = % - E
== L2 LLI = > > < g = = ~ =
-] O .
ES 778 — 5 - NG TR
MM RN < 5 i Ny mNuw_Om
N £ =9 %) o =
£S fit > 2 || 83L0=22f
bu n o= 1% = | = ~— | =
S g3 m : S | =2 :
. bk = [ Ll &)
Y=z £EZ LLI e N E ’ 2
lﬂ w.ale N = O = ) =
ZEE Z:% N NE PR = 5 v
= = S S =
=S csv = v L :
=g o o o o %)
—
<C
5
L =
LHOI3H 9NIdTING . 9—.¢v m 1HOI3H ow_ﬂ.__zm e A 4
L b b L S j ﬁ
I Y A Y 9-11 = 0-6 0-6 0-6 05 9-1L
o
(&)
13
| | | | <3
EsEs |l gz s| @ < | * | S1
nEY o=y 7 VnE0 o=y — - T T @ <
528|852 <3| €s91E32 (s3] (=2 | ! 0 01 I ]
S22|22° =3 eg3 g8 g3 st Ly
== == | < == <= O < 2<!r 1 e e e e
13 ““““““““ V“
ol Yt e e e e o~
C1 ““““““
3 < HHHHHHHHHH]
\DJ
<C
L
H =
g |
—1
>
[an}
(@]
52) 5
22 i
n = Q=
= il 8
Sz 2 2
o o 2
“// < * °
x x
5 & =
ae
W L
= .S
o0
&/ a6
O <
_ = * I
mn/_ ° M_HHH o
L2 LLI o
32 ﬂ > i’
== > S
nh.uT G_LL [%)
S5 28] | <€
&z
A
= Z
O=r @,
NG >
——
L >
O m
Z2 Z
oz
T
g2 O
T ~N
<C _
O
> =
w —— 1 LL L
S . \g N . N . E m
IR LT IR : o
m ‘ 5 [s — ; |
n\u [Ts}
L =
|
—I
D)
V)

4 |NORTH-WEST ELEVATION

[a'4 [a'4
% O v O
8 x Q o S x S o
2 o =% Q% o S: 2 o = O oo S:
Sx & T T 2: o Sx N T oy 2 Q9
M+ O+ S+ @+ O+ 5+ M+ O+ S+ @+ O+ 5+
S5 O _; O _i T_i I _j ¥ _j S O O T _j o & _j
[aaQiN] oz L [N ] — w L LL o0 L oz L L L — (7o N1 N] L L
$ -~ 8 8 & S — & S s — aw mm mw — $
) Ll o L
071 0-8 0-6 0-6 051 9- 05 08 7T 08 ] 0-6 001 91
LH9I3H 9NICTING 9—.¢v 1H9I3H 9NIQTING 9—.cY
N = d : I I
C -~
2 N N | | N N - 3
x _Dlm e O ifo w
L L xS a2 =<
o ST = o
f) & < SEO <
| a [aa] DS -
© NG

T

BULK HEAD
-
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
[ [ ]
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
[ [ ]
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -
\ -

(BULK HEAD)
J
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

100"

SCALE: "

(HARDIE PLANK T\
\__ A-103 )
|
[
[
-
i
T
[
[
[
[
[
L
T
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
\
SCALE: J§" = 100
[ )

)

HARDIE

PLANK

O(
O

MOTION SENSOR
LIGHT FIXTURE

SOUTH-EAST ELEVATION

\\\\\\\\ 2 b O
““““ L
\\\\\\\\ T o '
\\\\\\\\ ~
e L S f f !
f ] B M N
_
x
= — N ~
= x
Ll . o~ |d (e]
- <™ HnEolln=< Q=
— K..).. oo oo N |
= (= — LA = <
23 =i w1 ||223|22°
= <t o = =
=Z. o 2 << <=
o © <C
T

]

ROLL
uP

EAST (REAR) ELEVATION

3 INORTH




BELDEN TRI-STATE BUILDING MATERIAL
169 NORTH MIDLAND AVENUE,
SADDLE BROOK, NJ 07663

PHONE: 201-509-4614

WEBSITE: WWW.BTSBM.COM

BEL:DEN

THE BELDEN BRICK COMPANY

NAME OF PRODUCT: MODULAR ASHBERRY VELOUR A (15-46)

COLOR: BLACK/RED
TEXTURE: VELOUR

BRICK
1

HARDIE PLANK

231 S. LA SALLE ST., SUITE 2000

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

TOLL-FREE PHONE: 1-888 J-HARDIE (1-888 542-7343)
USA WEBSITE: WWW.JAMESHARDIE.COM

&, Download Product Catalo

HARDIE 1

COLOR: SANDSTONE BEIGE

ESTOLGA (PANELS & COLUMNS)
3114 TONNELLE AVENUE

NORTH BERGEN, NEW JERSEY, 07047
PHONE: 1-888-520-8800

EMAIL: info@alliedmetal.com

WEB: http://alliedmetal.com/

PANEL 1

ESTOIGR

== e
i

(R S S T CL L UL Tt

TSZ Silver Metallic
A-TS7-80
LRY 32.00

MELTON CLASSICS INCORPORATED
P.O. BOX 465020

LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30042
TELEPHONE: 800-963-3060

FAX: 1-770-962-6988

EMAIL: INFO@MELTONCLASSICS.COM

PIECE MARK A B C
300-05 35/8” 23 5/8” 35/8”
300-10 7 5/8” 23 5/8” 35/8”
300-15 11 5/8” 23 5/8” 35/8”
B 300-20 15 5/8” 23 5/8” 35/8” _]
1 - - —

MeltonStone.

Veneer

Manufactued for Web Reps, LLC
At the Ruskin/Reliable Factory in Geneva Alabama

800-810-3280 x 101

250T VERTICAL SCREEN

EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
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A = 5" to 61/2" (127 to 165)

PLAN VIEW

LOUVER

Design &
Consultants
LLP

33 Journal Square

Suite 402
Jersey City, New
Jersey 07306

t. (201) 6S0-7132

www.radcllp.com

Raul Cabato, Architect
email: raul@radecllp.com

Connecticut License No. 13834
New Jersey License No. 21A101463700
New York License No. 025075

SEE PAGE A-102
FOR THE ELEVATIONS

1 | BRICK 2 | HARDIE 3 | PANEL 1 4 | STONE VENEER METAL LOUVER PANELS AT GARAGE
TUBELITE FOUNDRY
3056 WALKER RIDGE DRIVE, NW 1225 EAST 58TH ST.,
GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49544 NEW YORK, NY 10022
PH: 800-866-2227 PHONE: 1.844.544.4858
FX: 616-784-2619 A A i ANDERSE H 1—8 )" WEBSITE: WWW FOUNDRYLIGHTING.COM
DEPENDABLE@TUBELITEINC.COM d “x" | w“~~| WINDOW 1 )y 77"
WWW . TUBELITEINC.COM AN3351
SCHEDULE OF DOORS
r " B -7 h UNITSIZES EXTERIOR/
| | 7 ANDERSENN 1. 4'—0” DOOR NO. U-FACTOR DESCRIPTTON
| . 1 | 8 h WINDOW 2 )\ _ WIDTH HEIGHT INTEROR
Srade 1 Closer | “. i CW34 '
: = - : N o NO. DATE COMMENT
| | Ccw34% 3-0" 6 - 8" 0.32 EXTERIOR 1 HR FIRE RATED DOOR APPROVAL STAMPS AND SIGNATURES
| |
| Il | 3-0 §-8 0.32 EXTERIOR GLAZED DOOR
| [-Standan:. u 1 Pul Hardware] |
| | ANDERSEN 5.0 6-8' 0.3 EXTERIOR SOLID WOOD DOOR
| I : |
| Upgraded: 10" _ | TRIM COLORS o o
| ADA Bottom Rail | EE—— 3-0 6'-8 0.32 INTERIOR 1 HR FIRE RATED DOOR
: : P - DRAWING TITLE BSCAN STICKER
| | i Canvzs [—5’“—“"1 — fermatane 3-0" 6'-8" 0.32 INTERIOR SOLID WOOD DOOR
| | - - | -| - HeckiiEal Spcakicaior: Manutacturer Warranty 2 Year Finish, b Year MATER'AL CUT SHEET
| | AD, s Components
| | | — i ' i 2.8 6 -8 0.32 INTERIOR SOLID WOOD DOOR
| A_ | U OB e woone Material Alurminum PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS
| At | - g\“ Backplate Height 14 . 276 DUNCAN AVE.
& Number Of Diodes 4 2'-6" 6 -8" 0.32 INTERIOR BI-FOLD DOORS
: IT y : Fodfuck  Pambtms MR o G e : JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY
- o . ’ — Priring limitations pravent axsct coloe duglication N\ ase Color ack, Silver EYpech (et 304 . .
| Upgrded. Panic Exit Device | See your Andersen suppier for sctual color samples 5 . ST ) 28" 4 - 8" 1.32 INTER| OR BI-FOLD DOORS BLOCK M, I_OT 23,24,25,26
| : | Bulb Included Yes Shade Yes PROJECT DESCRIPTION
| | Fr T CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
L N bt 3-¢ 6-8 2.32 INTERIOR BI-FOLD DOORS MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING
________________________ (CRI): ) = Shade Material Glass (4 STORY & ]2 APARTMENTS)
Color Temperature 3000K Shade Shape - Half Cylinder .3 4'-0" 6 -8" 3.32 INTERIOR LOUVERED BI-FOLD DOORS OWNER’'S NAME AND ADDRESS
ANODIZED FINISHES A Yoo
~ _ . . Shade Type : Etched @
Bl ot Vel Lo . 4'-0" 6 -8" 3.32 INTERIOR BI-FOLD DOORS
Exiancion 3 Style Madem
Black
- Genre Contemporary Voltage 120 SEAL DRAWN BY SCALE
Height . W AS NOTED
T ® =2 Wattage 22
UELHTE . e CHECKED BY DATE
WINDOWS -DODRS Width 3 RC OCTOBER 11, 2018
@EPEN@ALE w Light Direction Ambient Lighting
LEADERS IN ECO-EFFICIENT STOREFRONT, Andersen- ‘ R - FILE BUILDING PLAN ID NUMBER
CURTAINWALL AND ENTRANGE SYSTEMS
PAGE NO. A-103
6 | STOREFRONT / | WINDOWS 8 | LIGHTS 9 | SCHEDULE OF DOORS
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| REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE AND DOMESTIC 5 WATER DISTRIBUTION N 49° 7.8 CONNECTION TO PVC, CLAY OR DUCTILE IRON SEWERS .
WATER LINE AND METER INSTALLATIONS SYSTEM STANDARDS N S DeSlgll &
—~ = o7 & = = Consultants
o ALL FIRE SERVICE APPLICATIONS AND ALL DOMESTIC SERVICE APPLICATIONS TWO (2) 1. WATER MAINS SHALL BE PSI 350, CLASS 52 CEMENT LINED, DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH / = - -
INCHES AND LARGER MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE JCMUA'S BUREAU OF WATER MECHéNICAL JOINTS AND SIiALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH A.M.S.I. STANDARD / —— BOARD ON BOARD FENCE e ‘ RESIDENTIAL = = 0 LLP
ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL. ALL PLANS SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A A21.5-1976 (A.W.W.A. C151-76) o f il o © o
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR REGISTERED ARCHITECT LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN NEW 2. GATE VALVES SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH A.N.SI./A.W.W.A. STANDARD VALVES, ) 2 | ’;_‘1? | | 3 DWELLING =
JERSEY. M&M METROPOLITAN MECHANICAL JOINT VALVES AS MANUFACTURED BY DRESSER S 8, L \e= 7 3| _
« SUBMITTED PLANS SHALL BE STANDARD ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, SIZE 24 INCHES BY COMPANY OR APPROVED EQUAL. VALVES SHALL BE NON—RISING STEM. MECHANICAL o z2 29 | = IMMEDIATELY
36 INCHES. INCLUDED SHALL BE A SITE PLAN SHOWING ADJACENT STREETS WITH JOINT SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH A 2" SUARE OPERATING UNIT SHALL BE OPEN BY - R e =i = 4] CONNECTED
WATER MAIN, SERVICE, AND DETAILS INDICATED. ALSO INCLUDED SHALL BE A KEY MAP TURNING TO THE RIGHT. GATE VALVES 16” OR OVER SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH 5 = H { R ‘;j’i‘( )\( || H‘;{;} 3 1 ) O”
SHOWING GENERAL LOCATION WITHIN CITY. BY—PASS. VALVE SHALL BE 100% SOLID HEAT CURED EPOXY COATED HOLIDAY-REE N 1)) || S | . 35 Journal Square
« INDICATED ON THE SUBMITTED PLANS SHALL BE SIZE OF TAP LOCATION OF TAPPING IN THE WATERWAY. - R | STORM = - SANITARY Tﬁ Suite 402
AND CURB GATE VALVES, DETAILED METER SET-UP AND SIZE OF FACILITY'S METER. 3. VALVE BOXES SHALL BE JERSEY CITY "STANDARDS” AS MANUFACTURED BY BINGHAM PROPERTY LINE SANITARY ) T T i .
ALSO INDICATED ON THE PLANS SHALL BE THE TYPE OF OCCUPANCY OF THE FACILITY AND TAYLOR. OR APPROVED EQUAL BOXES SHALL HAVE A MIN. OF 8%" AND SHALL U Jersey City, New
’ : CLEAN OUT

R%ELW%';?STLHIE mg ggmgg El{ﬁésH(T)cS)PlE;TEALABVXﬁ%%L%%SE QEQFL%EMBEQTCE%?JQG, ETC.) BE AN ADJUSTABLE SCREW TYPE WITH THE BOX EXTENDING FROM THE SURFACE TO . f Jersey 07306
. 3" ABOVE THE VALVE BONNET BASE. VALVE BOX SHALL BE CAST IRON WITH A , T =
CAPPED AT THE MAIN WITHIN 24 HOURS ~ AFTER INSTALLATION OF NEW TAP. A STANDARD COAL TAR FOUNDRY DIP WITH CAST IRON WATER DROP COVER. VALVE BOX 2 Y S Y N CURB_LINE ‘FNRLEESTHP/‘*F‘)FE PROVIDE = t. (201) 680-7132
MAXIMUM OF ONE (1) TAP SHALL BE MADE FOR BOTH DOMESTIC AND FIRE SERVICE COVER SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITH THE EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION. - SCREEN o *
PER FACILITY. (SEE DRAWING 1-P1 BELOW) THE TAP SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF ONE (1) 4. CONCRETE FOR VALVE SEATS AND THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 28 DAY < MMEDWELY} p——- FOR VENT Sz www.radcllp.com
SIZE SMALLER THAN THE CITY'S WATER MAIN. NO TAPPING SHALL BE DONE BY STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI. . ‘ CONNECTED SENER AN OPENING =
ANYONE EXCEPT BY THOSE ISSUED BY THE FACILITY. 5. SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE SOIL AGGREGATE TYPE 1-6 S 3 % S STORM T 71 Se
¢ ONLY ONE DOMESTIC/FIRE SERVICE IS ALLOWED PER FACILITY. APPLICANT MAY (POROUS FILL, CLEAN SAND, GRAVEL OR STONE) OBTAINED FROM DRY SOURCES AND Tz ~ U .
INSTALL CHECK METERS ON INDIVIDUAL BRANCH CONNECTIONS DOWNSTREAM OF SHALL BE FROM STUMPS, BRUSH WEEDS, ROOTS RUBBISH, WOOD AND OTHER o = P4 4 2 T Raul Cabato, Architect
DOMESTIC METER SETUP WHERE THERE IS MORE THAN ONE OWNER/TENANT FOR THE MATERIAL THAT MAY DECAY. GRADUATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE TABLE 901-2. B R
FACILITY. HOWEVER, ONLY ONE WATER BILL WILL BE ISSUED FOR TI-/IE FACILITY. FOR TYPE 1-6 IN ARTICLE 901.09 OF THE N.J.D.0.T. STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PROPOSED 4 STO RY 10 SEWER: MAIN email: raul@radelip.com
« A SOLID DUCTILE IRON TAPPING SLEEVE SUCH AS MUELLER M—615 TAPPING SLEEVE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACE AND COMPACTED IN TWELVE (12) INCH LIFTS. ] 2 AP ART MENT ¢ cicut Li No. 18834
OR APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE UTILIZED FOR ALL TAPS 2-INCHES AND LARGER. 6. TIE RODS SHALL BE %’ DIAMETER THREADED STEEL BARS RODS SHALL HAVE A . onnecticut LACENSE N0. 133e
« FOR ALL SERVICES INCLUDED HEREIN, TWO (2) GATE VALVES ARE REQUIRED WHICH MINIMUM YIELD STRESS OF 36,000 PSI. /7 | SEWER CONNECTION DETAILS FOR RESIDENTIAL DWELLING SCALEINTS | New Jersey License No. 21A101463700
ARE TO BE INSTALLED BY THE APPLICANT; A TAPPING VALVE, LOCATED AT THE TAP 7. COUPLINGS SHALL BE DRESSER STYLE NUMBER 153 FOR PIPES SIZES THROUGH 30”. New York License No. 025075
AND CURB GATE VALVE, LOCATED IN THE SIDEWALK BEFORE THE METER. TAPPING FOR LAGER DIAMETER PIPES, DRESSER STYLE NUMBER 38 STEEL COUPLING SHALL BE = /
GATES SHALL BE FURNISHED OPENED RIGHT. THE WET TAP UP TO 12" SHALL BE USED. 3
PERFORMED BY THE JCMUA OR ITS AGENT. 8. AFTER THE ENGINEER HAS INSPECTED THE COMPLETED INSTALLATION OF VALVES, AND / | o |
«FOR TAPS OFF AT MAINS SIXTEEN (16) INCHES OR LARGER, THE APPLICANT SHALL WATER MAIN, AND BEFORE BACKFILLING THE EXCAVATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL S % | e .
FURNISH AND INSTALL AN ADDITIONAL GATE VALVE ADJACENT TO THE TAPPING VALVE. FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TPO PRESSURE TEST THE S L | o8
NO TAPS SHALL BE PERMITTED ON MAINS LARGER THAN TWENTY (20) INCHES UNLESS PIPE. THE PIPE SHALL BE PRESSURIZED TO 1.5X THE WORKING PRESUURE FOR A ~ B e S n %| e >
THERE IS NO ALTERNATIVE WATER SOURCE AND SPECIAL WRITTEN APPROVAL IS ISSUED PERIOD OF 2 HOURS. PRESSURE SHALL NOT VARY MORE THAN 5 PSI. THE VALVED N " Z | S - = = z EXISTING
BY THE JCMUA. SECTION OF PIPE SHALL BE FILLED WITH APPLIED BY MEANS OF A PUMP CONNECTED = <, = =% ! z 45. — A SEWER AN
« VALVE BOX PARTS FOR ALL VALVES SHALL BE PROVIDED BY  APPLICANT. NO TO THE PIPE IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THE ENGINEER. BEFORE APPLYING THE <= = S u| z ‘ . . Q%EE%E
TAPPING GATE VALVES LARGER THAN 2-INCHES. ALL CURB VALVES/STOPS TEST PRESSURE, AR SHALL BE EXPELLED COMPLETELY FROM THE PIPE BY | & ) =t = e
REGARDLESS OF SIZE REQUIRE A VALVE BOX WITH THE WORD "WATER” CAST IN THE INSTALLING CORPORATION COCKS AT SUCH POINTS SO THAT THE AR CAN BE | 2 2 P B S e F

ECPELLED AS THE LINE IS FILLED WITH WATER. IF THE JOINTS LEAK, REPAIRS OR >, >, <| - . SECTION A-A o,
COVER. BURIED CORPORATION VALVES/STOPS SHALL BE USED AT THE  TAP FOR REPLACEMENTS SHALL BE MADE. TESTING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH A.W.W.A : | S s < o {2 class 8"
CLASS K COPPER SERVICES 2— INCHES AND SMALLER. : A A S| = >3 / EXiSTf CONCRETE

STANDARD C600-77. o o i~ S |
* ALL SERVICE PIPE, SIZES 2—INCHES THROUGH 12—INCHES SHALL BE PRESSURE CLASS 9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DISINFECT ALL WATER MAINS IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.W.W.A. | o N
350 PSI CEMENT=LINED DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH MECHANICAL JOINT STANDARD FOR “DISINFECTING WATER MAINS” DESIGNATION C-601 COMMECIAL ! g | : "
o THE APPLICANT SHALL INSTALL THE METER INSIDE THE BUILDING. IF THE BUILDING SRODUCTS SUCH AS "HTH™ "PERCHLARON". AND. “MAXOHLOR” MAY BE USED IN : Vs | A s
LINE IS IN EXCESS OF 75 FEET FROM THE MAIN, THE APPLICANT MAY BE REQUIRED TO C ke OR CRYSTAL FORML BUT IN NO INSTANCE WiLL TABLETS BE PERMITTED T0 BE B, s Y% |/ NS S oo < e Lo STAINLESS STEEL STRAP
?,:éCEA;ﬁE METER IN A PIT NEAR THE SDEWALK OR STREET IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO USED IN THE DISINFECTION IF WATER MAINS. THE CHLORINE DOSAGE SHALL INITIALLY o STMN, f b L8 MN LINE PIPE SoE o e LS A
+FOR A REGULAR FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM (SERVICE LINE LARGER THAN 2" ), A PRODUCE 50PPM RESIDUAL TO THE WATER AND MAINTAIN A MINIMUM RESIDUAL OF Se | I DETER SO A ORI COECLRTO
COMBINED REDUCED DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ( AMES 5000 SS, AMES 5000 RPDA OR 25 PPM AFTER 24 HOURS. AFTER SATISFACTORY DISINFECTION OF THE TEST SECTION. \ | A

’ THE LINE SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY FLUSHED UNTIL THE RESULTANT CHLORINE . (24" MAX.) TEE SADDLE WYE SADDLE
*
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OREATER. AFTER FINAL FLUSHING AND BEFORE THE WATER MAIN IS PLACES IN '~
WATTS 909*%) (REFER TO FIGURE 1). ON THE LIMITED FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM SERVICE SAMPLES SHALL BE COLLECTED FROM EACH END OF THE MAIN AND TESTED S | | 8 | JERSEY CITY SEWERAGE AUTHORITY DETAIL #1 SCALE: NTS
(COMBINED SERVICE LINE 1.5” OR 2”), A FIRE LINE DETECTOR CHECK WITH A SINGLE FOR BACTERIOLOGIC QUALITY. IF THE INITIAL DISINFECTION FAILS TO PRODUCE g ' ! B
CHECK VALVE (AMES 1000 DCV¥) SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE MAIN FIRE LINE AND A SATISFACTORY SAMPLES, DISINFECTION SHALL BE ~ REPEATED UNTIL SATISFACTORY 00 ! N A
REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER (AMES 4000 SS OR WATTS 909%) SHALL SAMPLES HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. SN
BE INSTALLED DOWNSTREAM OF THE BYPASS (REFER TO FIGURE 2)’ ALL REGULAR FIRE 10.  THRUST BLOCKS AND TIE RODS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL BENDS AND FITTINGS. — TEL. MH > » T
SUPPRESSION SYSTEM MUST HAVE 0S&Y VALVES, HOWEVER, LIMITED FIRE SUPPRESSION 1 Tlf*CB" ﬂl\* SR
SYSTEM MAY USE BALL VALVES (VICTAULIC SERIES 728 FIRELOCK*) INSTEAD OF 0S&Y 2 e g AR
VALVES. THE FIRE UNIT SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH A 3 INCH x 3 INCH METERED 3 STANDARD REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW SANITARY, O | jﬁa I CURB PROPOSED STAINLESS SAWCUT HOLE IN EXISTING SEWER CCOOI\CI:NECTI?N ToS
BYPASS. BYPASS METERES SHALL BE JERSEY CITY STANDARD SINGLE DISPLACEMENT " CONJRETE CURS GATE VALVE STEEL CLEAVIS HANGER NCRETE SEWER )
SENSUS METERS WITH TOUCHPAD AND RADIO CAPABILITIES. THE SAME RADIO MXU STORM SEWERS AND SERVICE LATERALS GAS MAIN (679 PIPE) V.LF. A M : i\ PROPOSED 4" OR 6’ /7 HXBIING BRICK SLILR / i
UNIT SHALL BE USED FOR A COMBINED DOMESTIC AND FIRE SERVICE. WATER MAN (6" PIPE) MMEDIATELY- CONNECTED TAPPING SERVICE PIPE (SIZE AND SHAPE VARIES) : i
« ALL METERS SIZES 2 INCHES THROUGH 6 INCHES SHALL BE SINGLE COMPOUND 1. BEDDING AND BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE & VALVE CIRCULAR SAWCUT y 4" MIN. CONCRETE
METERS AND ALL METERS 8 INCHES AND LARGER SHALL BE DUPLEX COMPOUND NJDOT'S STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, AND THE — f— | / - HOLE IN PIPE AND TR
MANIFOLD METERS. DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF URBAN STORM WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, ASCE oK e ) A e LARE | 4 GROUT ARQUND f* ~—BOTTOM OF
o ALL METERS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY RESTRAINED WITH METAL BRACKETS FASTENED MANUALS AND REPORTS OF ENGINEERING PRACTICE NO: 77, 1993, AS APPLICABLE. BELL PIECE - PIPE TRENCH
TO THE FLOOR OR WALL OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS SUCH AS A UNIFLANGES WHERE 2. ALL SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS 6—INCHES IN SIZE OR SMALLER MUST BE MADE NON  SHRINK
INTERNAL PIPE PRESSURE AND FLOW WARRANT SUCH RESTRAINTS. METERS,DETECTOR DIRECTLY TO THE SEWER MAIN AND ALL CONNECTIONS 8- INCHES IN SIZE OR LARGER PROPOSED CONC. GROUT MUST
CHECKS, AND VALVES MAY BE SEATED ON THE CONCRETE BLOCK AND TAPERED SHIMS MUST BE MADE TO A MANHOLE. WHERE A CONNECTION TO A MANHOLE IS REQUIRED, I ENCASEMENT DOWN FILLED IN BETWS
TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT. METERS SHALL BE INSTALLED APPROXIMATELY 36” MANHOLE BENCH AND CHANNEL ,AY REQUIRE MODIFICATION. | T0 SUBGRADE LATERAL AND
ABOVE FLOOR GRADE. 3. THE JCMUA REQUIRES THAT SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO BE RE—USED BE DU NC AN A\/E BRICK WALL
o ALL METER INSTALLATIONS IN METER PIT OR VAULT SHALL BE PRE—APPROVED BY TELEVISED TO VERIFY THEIR INTEGRITY AND THAT THE PIPE IS FREE FORM ANY oo . EXISTING OR NEW
JCMUA AND HAVE PROPER ACCESS OPENINGS FOR METER READING AND DEFECTS. SEWER MAIN (48”9 RCP) (80.00"R.OW:) UNDISTURBED PPES T0 B8 CUT REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
REPLACEMENT. 4. EACH BUILDING CONNECTION REQUIRES A CURB CLEAN OUT ( REFER TO ATTACHED | —————-— - — — — — — R & SUBGRADE WAL FACE
¢ EACH COMPOUND METER SHALL HAVE A STRAINER INSTALLED ON THE INLET SIDE DETAIL DRAWINGS). T-WYE CLEANOUTS WHICH ENABLES CLEANING IN BOTH DIRECTIONS /_A CROSS SECTION AT (D\AMETER VAR\ES)
'(“)"RMETDS'ATAEULTY'_' glgFZ(E’FSE AEHEENTMETER ALL STRAINERS MUST BE PURCHASED FROM JCMUA SHOULD BE INSTALLED ON BOTH THE STORM AND SANITARY LATERAL) WATER MAIN (16”8 C.l. PIPE) SERVICE CONNECTION
S METER 2 0 A s o s wh xS scue puore | TS SR TEAL COMECTO T U0 SR WA S 6 e
TOUCH PAD MODULES AND RADIO MXU UNITS FOR BOTH TYPES OF READING
CAPABLLITEIS. DETALLS) DT JERSEY CITY SEWERAGE JERSEY CITY SEWERAGE /A | FEBo12, 209 JCMUA REVISION
< REMOTE TOUCH PAD MODULE WIRE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE METER REGISTER 6. THE SIZE, MATERIAL, DEPTH, CONDITION, DIRECTION OF FLOW AND ANY oTHER RELEVANT | 4 | SITE PLAN SCALE: %," = 10 9 10
UTILIZING A GEL CAP FOR WATERTIGHT OF ALL TERMINAL CONNECTIONS. TOUCH PADS CONDITIONS OF THE EXISTING JCMUA SEWER TO WHICH YOU PLAN TO CONNECT MUST AUTHORITY DETAIL #2 scALents AUTHORITY DETAIL #4 scaLe s A JAN. 24, 2019 JCMUA REVISION
MAY BE WALL MOUNTED OR LID MOUNTED WHERE A METER PIT IS UTILIZED. TOUCH BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE DEVELOPER TO DETERMINE IF SAID CONNECTION 1S
LOCATED AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO STREET. THE RADIO MXU UNIT MUST BE ELEVATION MUST BE SHOWN ON PLANS. THIS VERIFICATION IS TO BE INCLUDED ON THE . . CBIAMERER VARIES) oo T
INSTALLED WITH MOUNTING BRACKET AND LIKEWISE IS TO BE INSTALLED IN PROXIMITY PLANS FOR THE PROJECT A s E / Rartiet At ded Sl o | ST S A R
e ST SO VOB SR M | e R RRR '
. . . . -
Aé(%bl?lgl/fgléléLeleT?ﬁN?A AONFUE%E“Q?;,TS ARNEDCOCS&"EPNODNAET'T;ESSHALL BE PERFORMED N JACKHAMMERS, SLEDGEHAMMERS AND OTHER UNSUITABLE TOOLS OR MACHINERY Y. :/‘ ~ . \
« ALL METERS INCLUDING TOUCH PAD MODULES, AND RADIO MXU UNITS SHALL BE WHICH MAY DAMAGE THE JCMUA'S SEWER MAIN ARE NOT ALLOWED TO BE USED TO apuaran o BE T S
PURCHASED THROUGH THE PERMIT CLERK AT JCMUA OFFICE. APPROVED PLANS MUST “F"ﬁf”]?g EfPTEERAL OPENINGS. ALL DEBRIS MUST BE REMOVED AND NOT ALLOWED TO T g g " O
?iFS}léEMggaNT,SGT'}'ﬁEPFEE&T'REEEF;ER;??S'??TJF?SECTE O%':ENFTEgU'FFEE iEFBMLATETER) THE 8. A DETALL OF ANY PROPOSED MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN SHOWING ALL DIMENSIONS IN
APPLICANT SHALL CALL UWUC AT (201) 239108 TO SCHEDULE THE TAP. THE ADDITION TO RIM, GRATE AND INVERT ELEVATIONS OF THE STRUCTURE AND ALL PIPES . e

: CONNECTED TO THE STRUCTURE MUST BE SHOWN ON PLANS. REFER TO JCMUA i

EXCAVATION SHALL BE COMPLETED TWENTYFOUR (24) HOURS PRIOR TO THE STANDARD DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR MANHOLES AND CATCH BASIN. :
SCHEDULED TAP, AND VERIFIED BY JCMUA OR ITS AUTHORIZED AGENT BEFORE THE TAP 9. PROPOSED MANHOLES CONSTRUCTED IN THE PUBLIC R.O.W. ON EXISTING OR PROPOSED p
WILL BE INSTALLED. EXCAVATION SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE JCMUA SEWERS SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH CONCENTRIC MANHOLE COVERS AS !
OSHA REQUIREMENTS FOR SHEETING AND SAFETY. MANUFACTURED BY CAMPBELL FOUNDRY CO., PATTERN # 4428 OR EQUAL WITH OUTSIDE \ b DRAWING TITLE BSCAN STICKER
» UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION, THE APPLICANT SHALL SUBMIT THREE (3) COVER DIAMETER OF 313" AND INSIDE COVER DIAMETER OF 24 INCHES. THE LETTERS PLAN=- 46° BEND PLAN=22 IY2° BEND ELEVATION—PLUGGED PIPi
SETS OF "AS BUILT" PLANS, TO THE JCMUA™S BUREAU OF WATER ENGINEERING. THE ? JCMUA” AND "SEWER” SHALL BE CAST IN THE INSIDE COVER MANHOLE FRAMES SHALL b ey T MUA
S%WfN (‘;’VS"LL AUTHORIZE SUPPLY WATER UPON ACCEPTANCE OF THE AS BUILT BE CAMPBELL FOUNDRY CO.,# 4428 (FOR 30— INCH OPENING) OR #1206 (FOR 41—INCH PROFILE
« FIRE SERVICE SHALL BE APPROVED STANDARD INSTALLATION WITH A HERSEY MODEL ggggl'ylg% ?NR TESElJéLFeu-:FgquD'TLSgEPDAFXV/lE; AAPHPATTERN # 28 CONCENIGEERRVERG ] . .
DDC Il DETECTOR CHECK FOR DRY SYSTEMS UTILIZING CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES TO : : ¢ PETAL 5] SROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS
PREVENT FREEZING. ONLY CHEMICALS AND CONCENTRATIONS EXPLICITLY PERMITTED REFER TO JCMUA'S STANDARD DETAIL FOR MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS. “TERSEY CTTY SEWERAGE AUTHORITY - DETAIL #5 )
BY NJDEP REGULATIONS FOR FIRE SYSTEMS MAY BE UTILIZED TO PREVENT FREEZING. 10. STORM INLETS WHICH ARE CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO JCMUA COMBINED SEWERS MUST BE : L e T ——— 276 DUNCAN AVE.
THE MAIN LINE UNIT MUST  CONTAIN TEST COCKS FOR FIELD TESTING. ALTERNATIVE FURNISHED WITH A SUMP AND TRAP AS PER JCMUA STANBGEDRBE TAILS. JERSEY CITY. NEW JERSEY
TYPES OF FIRE LINE DETECTOR CHECKS MAY BE UTILIZED AND ARE SUBJECT TO 11. THE JCMUA HAS A COMBINED SEWER SYSTEM WHICH SURCHARGE DURING WET WEATHER | 5 | JERSEY CITY SEWAGE AUTHORITY DETAILI #5 ’
APPROVAL. THE DETECTOR CHECK SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH A 5/8” X 3/4” PERIODS RESULTING IN POSSIBLE SEWAGE BACK—UPS THROUGH FIQERING FIXTURES BLOCK: 14602, LOT: 23,24,25,26
METERED BYPASS. BYPASS  METERS SHALL BE JERSEY CITY STANDARD SINGLE (SINKS, TOILETS,FLOOR DRAINS, ETC.) BELOW STREET LEVEL. THIS POSSIBILITY MUST BE e S —
DISPLACEMENT SENSUS METERS WITH TOUCH PAD AND RADIO READ CAPABILITIES. ADDRESSED DURING THE DESIGN/CONCTRUCTION PHASE. * FOR CONNECTIONS GREATER THAN 2.INGHES USING DIP PUSH.ON OF FLANGED PIPE,
THE SAME RADIO MXU UNIT SHALL BE USED FOR A COMBINED DOMESTIC AND FIRE 12. A DROP MANHOLE C(OB;NECT'ON SHALL BE USED WHERE THERE IS A DIFFERENCE IN S oxr e v~ | | CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
SERVICE. ELEVATION OF TWO (2) FEET OR GREATER BETWEEN THE INVERT OF A SANITARY ; : R e o N |
o AN APPROVED REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER SHALL  BE INSTALLED ON COMBINED INLET PIPE TO MANHOLE AND THE CROWN OF THE OUTLET PIPE FROM e : : os s onTe \ T ospyor . M T R I MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING
SERVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLUMBING SUBCODE OF THE NEW JERSEY STATE MANHOLE. REFER TO ATTACHED JCMUA'S STANDARD DETAIL FOR DROP MANHOLE ) : \ \ 1 eunE caomm ot pLace I EEEE T e (4 STORY & 12 APARTMENTS)
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE, NJAC 5:23-3.15 AND THE NEW JERSEY SAFE DRINKING CONNECTION WHICH MUST BE SHOWN ON SITE PLAN IF REQUIRED. oy | — b e ENTIRE FERMETER OF CASTNG ) ~ o BERss Lo )
WATER ACT NJAC 7:10-10 PHYSICAL CONNECTIONS AND CROSS CONNECTIONS 13. TEST PITS MUST BE PERFORMED AT THE DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE DURING THE DESIGN \ KR A .. 8 1 iein o Po —La : RN = OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS
CONTROL BY CONTAINMENT. AN APPROVED REDUCED REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PHASE OF THE PROJECT TO ENSURE THAT PROPOSED SEWERS AND SEWER SERVICES e | O et v s T l ' |
PREVENTOR IS REQUIRED WHEN THE JCMUA DETERMINES THAT THERE IS A MAY BE CONSTRUCTED AS PROPOSED WITHOUT CONFLICTING WITH OTHER UNDERGROUND g| SmEER o o A S| ]
CROSS—CONNECTION HAZARD AND THE FACILITY PRESENTS A THREAT TO THE CITY'S UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES. | e | S (e W e S ). J
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WATER QUALITY, OR THE FACILITY CONTAINS A SUBSTANCE, 14. ALL EXISTING SEWER MAINS AND SANITARY LATERALS TO BE ABANDONED MUST BE : ; | g8 FRG LG o Cmmre —f [Ty gl d®. 1
USES A PROCESS, OR UTILIZES WATER IN A MANNER WHICH MAY CONTAMINATE THE FILLED WITH CONCRETE SLURRY OR REMOVED FROM THE GROUND. CATCH BASINS AND % B - aan DTS BTV , i
CITY'S DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM. SOME  SERVICES WHICH REQUIRE SUCH DEVICES INCLUDE: MANHOLES MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE GROUND. CONNECTIONS MUST BE CUT AND ST PR 1 A o B e e i | SEAL DRAWN BY SCALE
HOSPITAL, SCHOOL, CHEMICAL PLANT, FACTORY, AND A FACILTY WITH SEWAGE SEALED AT THE MAIN AND PRECAUTIONS MUST BE UNDERTAKEN BY THE CONTRACTOR I E N o Rezmucron  SREsSER bl WM AS NOTED
EJECTORS. TO ENSURE CONCRETE AND OTHER MATERIALS DO NOT ENTER THE MAIN CREATE I RN v , VL it
o THE REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE (RPZ) SHALL BE INSTALLED OBSTRUCTION(S). ——DQ——K}——@——N '} ) % AL e TR R R PO TR CHECKED BY DATE
WITH THE OS AND Y VALVES AS A UNIT AFTER THE METERS. 15. ALL PROPOSED INLETS/CATCH BASINS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED WITH A BICYCLE SAFE I N N ' - , e S RC OCTOBER 25, 2018
« FOR DOMESTIC SERVICE, ALL METERS SHALL BE SENSUS MODEL ~ SRH—ECR/WP GRATE AND CAMPBELL FOUNDRY CO. TYPE ' N ' CURB PIECE WHERE REQUIRED. oieamate /  pmmrm = S8 TEE COMNECTION ) = T Se : Skagomn 4l [ R |
WHERE THE METER IS INSTALLED INSIDE METER PIT WITH LID COVER. ALL ECR CAPS 16. PROPOSED WATER SERVICES REQUIRE THE REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF s wiT 1 MO SIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY : L FILE BUILDING PLAN 1D NUMBER
SHALL BE SILICON SEALED AND FACTORY INSTALLED. ALL METERS SIZES 2 INCHES WATER ENGINEERING. 'EF‘SEEU?JEXU OF WATER ENGINEERING 1 e -
THROUGH 6 INCHES SHALL BE SINGLE COMPOUND METERS. ALL METERS 8 INCHES 17. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING PERMITS FOR STREET OPENINGS FROM FIRE AND DOMESTIC WATER LINES 555 ROUTE 440~ MUA-100.00
AND LARGER SHALL BE DUPLEX COMPOUND MANIFOLD METERS. THE JERSEY CITY BUILDING DEPARTMENT LOCATED AT 30 MONTGOMERY STREET, JERSEY | O JERSEY CITY, NEW JE " STANDARD SANITARY CLEANOUT PAGE NO. .
« SPECIFIED MODEL OR APPROVED EQUAL. CITY, N.J. AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE PERMITS FROM AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. & METER INSTALLATIONS scatents NOTTO SCAE ey =
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GENERAL NOTES

32.  ALL DRYER VENTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE OUTSIDE.

33, AIR-CONDITIONER CONDENSER PADS MUST BE CONCRETE
(PRE—CAST).

34.  UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED ON FIRM BEDDING.
35, NO PVC PIPE SHALL BE EXPOSED OUTSIDE OF BUILDING

36.  STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE WORKED TOGETHER WITH
ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DWGS. TO LOCATE
DEPRESSED SLABS, SLOPES, DRAINS, REGLETS, BOLT SETTING. ETC. ANY
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

37. DESIGN LOADS DO NOT INCLUDE SUPERIMPOSED LOADS SUCH AS
A/C UNITS AND OTHER MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. SHOP DWGS. OF
EQUIPMENT AND PROPOSED SUPPORT FRAMING SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

38.  THE OWNER SHALL EMPLOY (IF REQUIRED) AN APPROVED TESTING
LABORATORY TO MAKE ALL TESTS FOR CONCRETE, SOIL COMPACTION AND
WELDING OF STEEL TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH PLANS STANDARDS AND
CODES.

39.  PROVIDE CAULKING SEALANT TO EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOWS
AND DOOR FRAMES: BETWEEN WALL AND FOUNDATION, BETWEEN WALL
PANELS AT PENETRATIONS; OR UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS; FLOOR
AND ROOF; AND ALL OTHER OPENINGS IN THE EXTERIOR ENVELOPE SHALL
BE SEALED WITH AN APPROVED MANNER.

40.  PROVIDE 22 1/2" x 54 1/2" ATTIC ACCESS.

41, AIR INFILTRATION RATE FOR WINDOWS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 CFM
PER FOOT OF SASH. TRACK DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 CFM PER
SQUARE FEET OF DOOR AREA.

42.  FIRESTOP ALL STUD WALLS AT 8'-0" VERTICALLY.

43.  DRYWALL INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
GYPSUM ASSOCIATION'S RECOMMENDED PRACTICES FOR THICKNESS,
NAILING AND TAPING.

44,  ALL FRAMING TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE NATIONAL FOREST
PRODUCTS "MANUAL FOR HOUSE FRAMING”.

45, CONTINUQUS BEARING FROM POINT OF LOAD TO FOUNDATION SHALL
BE PROVIDED BY MEANS OF COLUMNS AND SOLID BLOCKING AT FLOORS.

46.  CABINET SUPPLIER TO FIELD MEASURE AREA OF WORK AFTER
ROUGH FRAMING, TO ASSURE AN EXACT FIT. THE CABINETS SHALL MATCH
PLANS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE OWNER.

47.  SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM BUILDING AT 1/2" PER 1'=0" MIN. FOR A
DISTANCE OF 10°-0" MINIMUM.

48. PROVIDE A SPLASHBLOCK AT EACH DOWNSPOUT UNLESS
PROVIDED WITH SPECIFIED DRAIN PIPES.

49.  WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM OR CEMENTITUOUS BACKER SHALL BE
USED WITH SHOWER COMPARTMENTS.

50.  THERMOSTATS USED FOR HEATING AND COOLING SHALL BE CAPABLE
OF BEING SET FROM 55 DEGREES F TO 85 DEGREES F AND SHALL BE

CAPABLE OF OPERATING THE SYSTEM'S HEATING AND COOLING SEQUENCE.

51.  PROVIDE ONE LINE OF BRIDGING FOR EACH 8'-0" OF SPAN FOR
FLOOR JOISTS. IT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1" X 3" LUMBER, DBL.
NAILED AT EACH END OR OF EQUIVALENT METAL BRACING OF EQUAL
RIGIDITY.

52.  CONTRACTOR MUST REFER AND COMPLY WITH TRUS JOIST
MANUFACTURER’S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
SPECIFICALLY REGARDING WEB STIFFENER, NAILING, MIN. BEARING LENGTH,
FILLER AND BLOCK SIZE REQUIREMENTS.

53.  DESIGN LOADS:

o FLOORS: 40 PSF LIVE LOAD 15 PSF DEAD LOAD
o ATTICS: 20 PSF LIVE LOAD 10 PSF DEAD LOAD
o ROOF: 30 PSF LIVE LOAD 15 PSF DEAD LOAD

54.  PROVIDE ICE SHEILD OF BARRIER ALONG PERIMETER OF ROOF
CONSISTING OF 2 LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT CEMENTED TOGETHER OR OF
AN APPROVED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE WHICH SHALL EXTEND FROM
THE EDGE OF THE ROOF EAVE TO A POINT TO AT LEAST 24" FROM THE
EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING TOWARDS THE ROOF RIDGE.

55.  MINIMUM DEPTH OF THE BOTTOM OF ALL CONC. FOOTINGS TO BE
3’0" FROM THE NATURAL GRADE LINE.

56.  COMPUTATION FOR COMBUSTION AIR:

BTU INPUTS:  BOILER - 2 X 120,000 BTU = 240,000 BTU

WATER HEATER - 2 X 75,000 BTU = 150,000 BTU

TOTAL BTU INPUT = 390,000 BTU

ALLOW (1) ONE SQ. INCH FOR COMBUSTION AR PER 4000 BTU

390,000 / 4,000 = 97.5 SQ. INCH = 9.87 X 9.87 OPENING

PROVIDE UTILITY ROOM WITH A 10" SQ. METAL LOUVERED OPENING AT
EXTERIOR WALL FOR COMBUSTIOIN AIR. OTHERWISE, PROVIDE UTILITY ROOM
WITH LOUVERED DOOR WITH NET OPENING EQUAL TO 20" SQ

CONCRETE

1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL TEST 3,000 PSI' AT 28 DAYS. THE SLUMP
JUST PRIOR TO PLACING SHALL BE 4 INCHES WITHIN A TOLERANCE OF

PLUS OR MINUS ONE INCH (MAX.).

2. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED IN THE DRY. NO CONCRETE SHALL
BE PLACED LATER THAN 90 MINUTES AFTER MIXING HAS BEGUN. DEPOSIT
CONCRETE IN ITS FINAL POSITION WITHOUT SEGREGATION AND REHANDLING.

3. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE NEW BILLET HIGH STRENGTH STEEL
OF U.S.A. MANUFACTURE CONFORMING TO LATEST A.S.T.M. A-615 GRADE
60 FABRICATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE
OF THE C.S.R.I., UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND PLACING OF REINFORCING
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.C.I. BUILDING CODE, MANUAL OF
STANDARD PRACTICE, AND 2000 IBC

4. REINFOCING SHALL HAVE 3" COVER IN FOOTINGS; 2" COVER ON
MAIN REINFORCEMENT IN STEM WALLS.

5. REINFORCING BARS ARE CONTINUOUS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
LAP MESH 12 INCHES AT SPLICES, LAP STEM WALL BARS 32 BAR
DIAMETER AT SPLICES (MIN)

6. AT OUTSIDE CORNERS OF CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND STEM WALLS,

PROVIDE #4x4'-0" CORNER BARS IN EACH FACE AT SAME SPACING AS
HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT.

7. ALL MASONRY AND/OR CONCRETE WALLS BELOW GRADE SHALL BE
DUMPROOFED.

8. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN MASONRY AND/OR CONCRETE WALLS
AND CONCRETE SLABS AT REGULAR INTERVALS AS SPECIFIED BY
ARCHITECT.

LEGEND AND SYMBOLS

WINDOW NUMBER

DETAIL NUMBER

PARTITION /WALL
TYPE

DOOR NUMBER

) oo Be

SECTION NUMBER

A=XX SHEET NUMBER
X ELEVATION NUMBER
A=XX SHEET NUMBER

INTERIOR ELEVATION NUMBER
A=X SHEET NUMBER

>~ | =<
R

FINISH TYPE
& XX ————— FLOOR LEVEL
XX ———  ELEVATION
A REVISION NUMBER

NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE
ON NEW DRAIN

NEW WALL

MECHANICAL VENTILATION

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

COMBINATION CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR AND SMOKE DETECTOR

ooy

CONCRETE FOOTINGS

EXCEPT WHEN DETERMINED BY FIELD LOADING TESTS OR AS OTHERWISE
PROVIDED HEREIN, THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PRESSURE ON SUPPORTING
SOLID UNDER SPREAD FOOTINGS AT OR NEAR THE SURFACE SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE VALUES SPECIFIED IN IBC. PRESUMPTIVE BEARING VALUES
SHALL APPLY TO ALL MATERIALS OF SIMILAR PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
AND DISPOSITION.

CONCRETE IN FOOTINGS SHALL HAVE AN ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF NOT LESS THAN THREE THOUSAND (3000) LBS PER SQUARE
INCH (PSI) AT TWENTY EIGHT (28) DAYS. CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL NOT
BE POURED THROUGH WATER. CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED
FROM FREEZING DURING DEPOSITION AND FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS
THAN FIVE (5) DAYS THEREAFTER.

MASONRY WALLS

FROST PROTECTION:

ALL MASONRY SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST FREEZING NOT LESS THAN
FORTY—EIGHT (48) HOURS AFTER INSTALLATION; AND SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUCTED BELOW TWENTY—EIGHT (28) F* ON FALLING TEMPERATURES,
WITHOUT TEMPORARY HEATED ENCLOSURES OR WITHOUT HEATING
MATERIALS OR OTHER PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO PREVENT FREEZING.
FROZEN MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE USED, NOR SHALL FROZEN MASONRY
BE BUILT UPON.

BONDING:

MASONRY WALLS AND PARTITION SHALL BE SECURELY ANCHORED OR
BONDED AT POINTS WHERE THEY INTERSECT BY ONE (1) OF THE
FOLLOWING METHODS: WALL MAY BE BONDED BY LAYING AT LEAST FIFTY
(50) PERCENT OF THE UNITS AT THE INTERSECTION IN TRUE MASONRY
BOND WITH ALTERNATE UNITS HAVING A BEARING OF NOT LESS THAN
EIGHT (8) INCHES UPON THE UNIT BELOW, OR THEY MAY BE ANCHORED
WITH NOT LESS THAN THREE-SIXTEENTHS (3/16) INCH
CORROSION—RESISTANT METAL WIRE TIES OF JOINT REINFORCEMENT AT
VERTICAL INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED TWO (2) FEET, OR BY OTHER
EQUIVALENT APPROVED ANCHORAGE.

BEARING:

BEAM, GIRDER AND OTHER CONCENTRATED LOADS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH A BEARING OF SOLID MASONRY OR HOLLOW UNIT MASONRY FILLED
SOLID WITH MINIMUM 2500 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH CONCRETE FULL
HEIGHT OF WALL OR PIER.

FOUNDATIONS

1. FOOTINGS ARE DESIGNED TO BEAR ON SOIL HAVING A MINIMUM
SAFE BEARING VALUE OF 3500 PSF. FORM SIDES OF FOOTINGS WITH WOOD
WHERE REQUIRED.

2. BOTTOMS OF ALL FOOTINGS ARE 3'-0" BELOW EXISTING GRADE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FOOTING REINFORCEMENT TO RUN CONTINUOUS
THROUGH COLUMN FOOTING. USE STEP

FOOTING AT SLOPE OF 1 VERTICAL TO 2 HORIZONTAL, IF REQUIRED.

FOR HEADERS SUPPORTING COINCIDENTAL LOADS:
ROOF LOADS SNOW LOAD =30 PSF
DEAD LOAD =15 PSF
ATTIC LOADS WITH BEDROOM LIVE LOAD =30 PSF
DEAD LOAD =15 PSF
SECOND FLOOR LOADS LIVE LOAD =40 PSF
DEAD LOAD =15 PSF
EXTERIOR LOAD (MAX. 10 FT. HIGH ABOVE)
DEAD LOAD =150 PLF
NO. OF MAXIMUM CLEAR
PIECES SIZE SPAN SPECIES /LUMBER
2 2" X 6 4-6" DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2
2 2" X 8 5'-10" DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2
2 2" X 10" 7-2" DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2
2 2" X 12" 8'-4" DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2
2 2" X 6" 3-0" DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2
2 2" X 8" 3'-10" DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2
2 2" X 10" 4-9" DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2
2 2" X 12" 5-7" DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2

PROTECTION OF ADJOINING
PROPERTIES (JERSEY CITY, NJ)

1. OWNERS WHO UNDERTAKE CONSTRUCTION, REHABILITATION, OR
DEMOLITION WORK AT THEIR PROPERTY SHALL PROTECT ADJOINING
PROPERTIES FROM DAMAGE CAUSED BY THE WORK.

2. THE OWNER INTENDING TO UNDERTAKE THE CONSTRUCTION,
REHABILITATION OR DEMOLITION WORK THAT COULD POTENTIALLY
DAMAGE ADJOINING PROPERTIES SHALL DELIVER WRITTEN NOTICE OF
SUCH INTENT TO THE OWNERS AFFECTED PROPERTIES. THE NOTICE
SHALL REQUEST WRITTEN PERMISSION TO ENTER THE ADJOINING
PROPERTIES TO DETERMINE THE MEASURES THAT MUST BE TAKEN TO
SAFEGUARD THE PROPERTIES FROM DAMAGE.

o WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE OWNERS OF THE ADJOINING
PROPERTIES MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO ENTERING THE
PROPERTIES.

o IN THOSE CASES WHERE OWNERS OF ADJOINING PROPERTIES
REFUSE ACCESS, WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED UNLESS ACCESS TO
THE PROPERTIES IS GRANTED BY THE COURTS.

3. THE MEASURES TO BE TAKEN TO SAFEGUARD ADJOINING PROPERTIES
SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE PERMIT APPLICATION FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL BY THE CONSTRUCTION OFFICIAL.

4. UPON APPROVAL OF THE MEASURES TO SAFEGUARD THE ADJOINING
PROPERTIES, THE OWNER INTENDING TO UNDERTAKE THE
CONSTRUCTION, REHABILITATION OR DEMOLITION WORK SHALL PROVIDE
A COPY OF THE MEASURES TO THE OWNERS OF THE ADJOINING
PROPERTIES AND SHALL REQUEST WRITTEN PERMISSION TO IMPLEMENT
THE MEASURES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

5. WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE OWNERS OF THE ADJOINING PROPERTIES
TO IMPLEMENT THE MEASURES TO SAFEGUARD THE PROPERTIES MUST
BE OBTAINED.

EXCAVATION NOTES
(JERSEY CITY, NJ)

1. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF PERMITS, A LICENSED STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER SHALL BE RETAINED BY THE BUILDER/DEVELOPER FOR
OVERSIGHT OF THE EXCAVATION PROCESS OF A BUILDING'S FOOTINGS
AND FOUNDATION.

2. THE DEVELOPER/BUILDER SHALL PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION TO THE
OFFICE OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL THAT A LICENSED STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER HAS BEEN RETAINED FOR ONSITE SUPERVISION. THE
DOCUMENTATION SHALL INCLUDE THE ENGINEER'S PROFESSIONAL
CREDENTIALS. PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY EXCAVATION, THE OFFICE
OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL SHALL BE CONTACTED AND THE BUILDING
INSPECTOR SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF THE CONDITIONS AT THE SITE BY
THE LICENSED ENGINEER.

3. DEVELOPER/BUILDER SHALL EXCAVATE TEST PIT(S) IN A LOCATION
DETERMINED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SO AS NOT TO
COMPROMISE ANY ADJACENT BUILDING(S). WHEN THE TEST PIT HAS
BEEN EXCAVATED AND INSPECTED BY THE ENGINEER AND THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL, THE ENGINEER SHALL PROVIDE A SIGNED AND
SEALED WRITTEN REPORT TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT SPECIFYING
THE METHODS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW DURING EXCAVATION.

4. NO EXCAVATION SHALL TAKE PLACE UNLESS THE ENGINEER IS
PHYSICALLY PRESENT AT THE SITE. SHOULD THE ENGINEER NOT BE
PRESENT AT THE SITE, ALL EXCAVATION OPERATIONS SHALL CEASE.

5. DURING THE COURSE OF EXCAVATIONS, THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
SHALL MAKE PERIODIC INSPECTIONS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL PROCEDURES LISTED ABOVE.

NOTE:

ARCHITECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S WAYS
AND MEANS OF CONSTRUCTION
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PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS
276 DUNCAN AVE.
JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY
BLOCK: 14602, LOT: 23,24,25,26
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
ELECTRICAL NOTES GENERAL NOTES: LEGEND MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING
(4 STORY & 12 APARTMENTS)
1. ALL CONVENIENCE OUTLET WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWITCHED AT TOP ONLY. . SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION :
2. ALL SWITCHES TO BE 310" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF SWITCH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 2 R URED NSTALLED 87 Gp pER PHNERS TANE ARD ADBRESS
3. ALL CONVENIENCE OUTLET ARE TO BE 1'-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF OUTLET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LOCAL CODE. $ SINGLE SWITCH O WALL-MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE SMOKE DETECTOR
4. ALL INTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES TO BE AT 6'—6"ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE.(6'~10" AT BATHROOM MIRRORS) «  LABOR & MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY G.C.
5. ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES TO BE AT 6'—6” ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERLINE OF FIXTURE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED B CARBON MONOXIDE
6. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED 12" FROM CEILING AND WIRED TOGETHER TO SOUND ALARM AND BATTERY BACKUP. o INSTALLATION OF MATERIAL BY G.C. $3 THREE-WAY SWITCH BHO | WALL-MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE WITH SENSOR @
7. VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED oAl SRAWN BV SCALE
8. CABLE TELEVISION SERVICE SHALL BE WIRED TO EVERY TELEVISION RECEPTACLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE INSTRUCTED BY OWNER. ¢ ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY q:PGFCI GROUND CIRCUITE FAULT INTERRUPTER OUTLET @ RECESSED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE HEAT DETECTOR WM AS NOTED
9. NO POINT ALONG FLOOR LINE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY SHALL BE MORE THAN 6'—0” FROM A RECEPTACLE OUTLET. ENE NS
10. ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR CHECKED BY DATE
THE LABEL OR APPROVAL OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. 12’—0" MAX DISTANCE BETWEEN EACH NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2017 (ﬂ) ELECTRICAL OUTLET '$‘ SUSPENDED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE RC OCT. 25, 2018
11. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL, BEFORE CONSTRUCTION, VERIFY SPACE REQUIRED FOR METER INSTALLATION AND SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL ELECTRICAL OUTLET. ggg)#:ENCET?OIEIRgg:SO,\(IZATlONAL FIRE
CONTRACTOR AND ARCHITECT OF ANY PROBLEM. ELECTRICAL GFCI OUTLET MUST BE 24" EXHAUST FAN FIE SUILDING PLAN D NUNBER
12. GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL BATHROOM AND KITCHEN OUTLETS AS PER SECTION 210-8 N.E.C. MAX FROM SINK. [617] 770-3000 q:PWP WEATHER PROOF QUTLET [Ex]
ELECTRICAL GFCI OUTLET MUST BE 48" (ﬂ) }g CELING Fan
MAX. BETWEEN EACH SPACING ON OVERHEAD OUTLET PAGE NO. _
KITCHEN COUNTER OH E-101.00
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1. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS NEW JERSEY
STATE BLDG. CODE AND NEW JERSEY STATE WATER SUPPLY, GAS AND
ELECTRICITY AND ALL OTHER AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. THE PLUMBER SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, INSPECTION ETC. RELATED
TO HIS WORK UNDER THIS APPLICATION, AS REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION
OF HIS WORK.

3. ALL WORK TO BE DONE BY A PLUMBER LICENSED IN NEW JERSEY
STATE.

4. ALL PIPING IS TO BE CONCEALED IN WALLS, SOFFITS, OR HUNG CLG'S
AND SHALL NOT BE EXPOSED TO VIEW, UNLESS SO NOTED.

5. ALL PIPING THROUGH WALLS, SLABS, ETC. SHALL HAVE STEEL SLEEVES
EXTENDING 2" ABOVE FLOOR. THE SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPES AND THE
SLEEVES SHALL BE PACKED TO A DEPTH OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH FROM
EITHER SIDE WITH ROCK WOOL. AFTER ROCK WOOL HAS BEEN INSTALLED
AROUND PIPES, A-26" GAUGE SHEET METAL COLLAR SHALL BE SECURED
AROUND THE PIPE TO INSURE TIGHTNESS.

6. COLD WATER AND HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH
FIBERGLASS INSULATION WITH FACTORY APPLIED ALL-SERVICE JACKET
SECURED IN PLACE WITH SELF—SEALING LAPS. FITTINGS SHALL BE INSURED
WITH PREMOULED PVC COVERS SECURED IN PLACE WITH ST. STL TACKS.

A. COLD WATER 1/2”

B. HOT WATER AND HOT WATER RETURN 3/4”

1. ALL WATER SERVICES UNDER TWO INCHES (2") IN DIAMETER, WHETHER
NEW OR REPLACEMENT, CONSIST OF TWO UNINTERRUPTED LENGTHS OF TYPE
K COPPER. SUCH WATER SERVICES SHALL INCLUDE A CURB COCK AND
CURB BOX ASSEMBLY. AT ITS APPROACH TO THE TAP, THE WATER SERVICE
COIL SHALL INCLUDE AN EXPANSION LOOP THAT COMES ARQUND THE RIGHT
SIDE OF THE TAP. THE GOOSENECK OF THE TAP, THE CURB COCK AND
THE FIRST FITTING IN THE INTERIOR OF THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE FLARE
FITTINGS. THE FIRST CONTROL VALVE IN THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE AN IPS
VALVE DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO THE FLARE ADAPTER. ALL SUCH WATER
SERVICES SHALL BE SLEEVED WHERE THEY ENTER THE STRUCTURE.

2. THE MINIMUM APPROVED REPAIR FOR COPPER WATER SERVICES UNDER
TWO INCHES (2"), IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, SHALL CONSIST OF
REPLACING THE WATER SERVICE FROM THE TAP TO THE CURB COCK.
REPAIRS TO COPPER WATER SERVICES BETWEEN THE CURB COCK AND THE
CONTROL VALVE INSIDE THE STRUCTURE SHALL FOLLOW THE NATIONAL
STANDARD PLUMBING CODE. INTERRUPTING THE INTEGRITY OF COPPER
WATER SERVICES UNDER THE ROADWAY WITH FLARE UNIONS SHALL NOT BE
APPROVED.

3. THE REPAIR OF LEAD WATER SERVICES WITH DRESSER COUPLINGS OR
OTHER METHODS SHALL BE PROHIBITED. DAMAGED LEAD WATER SERVICES
SHALL BE COMPLETELY REPLACED WITH TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICES.

1. WHERE HERE IS A SEPARATION OF THE STORM AND SANITARY SEWER
LEAVING THE STRUCTURE, THE SANITARY LATERAL SHALL INCLUDE A FITTING
THAT RECEIVES THE DISCHARGE OF THE STORM LATERAL. THIS
COMBINATION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN TWO FEET (2") OF THE CURB.

2. THE CUT INTO THE CITY SEWER MAIN SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT THE HOLE IN THE CITY SEWER MAIN BE NO LARGER THAN
THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE THAT IS TO BE INTRODUCED.

3. WHERE THE COMBINED SEWER LATERAL IS TO CONNECT TO THE CITY
SEWER MAIN, A CONNECTION ASSEMBLY HALL BE REQUIRED FOR APPROVAL
OF THE INSTALLATION. THE ASSEMBLY CONSISTS OF A HUBBED FIRRING
WITH A PIECE OF PIPING COMING OUT OF ONE SIDE OF THE FITTING WITH A
DEVELOPED LENGTH NO MORE THAN ONE INCH (1”) LONGER THAN THE
WIDTH OF THE RISER CLAMP AND THE WALL THICKNESS OF THE CITY SEWER
MAIN.  THIS ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FITTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT ONE
SIDE OF THE RISER CLAMP RESTS AGAINST THE CITY SEWER MAIN AND THE
OTHER SIDE  AGAINST THE HUB OF THE FITTING. THE OTHER SIDE OF THE
HUBBED FITTING RECEIVES THE SEWER LATERAL PIPE. ONCE THE
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY HAS BEEN INSTALLED, THE AREA AROUND WHERE
THE ASSEMBLY MEETS THE CITY SEWER MAIN SHALL BE CEMENTED.
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NO. DATE COMMENT
] PLUMB'NG SCHEMAT'C SCAI—E. NTS APPRO\/AL STAMPS AND S\GNATURES
1. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS NEW JERSEY 1. ALL WATER SERVICES UNDER TWO INCHES (2”) IN DIAMETER, WHETHER 1. WHERE HERE IS A SEPARATION OF THE STORM AND SANITARY SEWER
STATE BLDG. CODE AND NEW JERSEY STATE WATER SUPPLY, GAS AND NEW OR REPLACEMENT, CONSIST OF TWO UNINTERRUPTED LENGTHS OF TYPE LEAVING THE STRUCTURE, THE SANITARY LATERAL SHALL INCLUDE A FITTING
ELECTRICITY AND ALL OTHER AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. K COPPER. SUCH WATER SERVICES SHALL INCLUDE A CURB COCK AND THAT RECEIVES THE DISCHARGE OF THE STORM LATERAL. THIS
2. THE PLUMBER SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, INSPECTION ETC. RELATED CURB BOX ASSEMBLY. AT ITS APPROACH TO THE TAP, THE WATER SERVICE COMBINATION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN TWO FEET (2°) OF THE CURB.
TO HIS WORK UNDER THIS APPLICATION, AS REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION COIL SHALL INCLUDE AN EXPANSION LOOP THAT COMES AROUND THE RIGHT 2. THE CUT INTO THE CITY SEWER MAIN SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A
OF HIS WORK. SIDE OF THE TAP. THE GOOSENECK OF THE TAP, THE CURB COCK AND MANNER THAT THE HOLE IN THE CITY SEWER MAIN BE NO LARGER THAN
3. ALL WORK TO BE DONE BY A PLUMBER LICENSED IN NEW JERSEY THE FIRST FITTING IN THE INTERIOR OF THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE FLARE THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE THAT IS TO BE INTRODUCED.
STATE. FITTINGS. THE FIRST CONTROL VALVE IN THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE AN IPS 3. WHERE THE COMBINED SEWFR LATERAL IS TO CONNECT TO THE CITY DRAWING TITLE BSCAN STICKER
4, ALL PIPING IS TO BE CONCEALED IN WALLS, SOFFITS, OR HUNG CLG'S VALVE DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO THE FLARE ADAPTER. ALL SUCH WATER SEWER MAIN, A CONNECTION ASSEMBLY HALL BE REQUIRED FOR APPROVAL
AND SHALL NOT BE EXPOSED TO VIEW, UNLESS SO NOTED. SERVICES SHALL BE SLEEVED WHERE THEY ENTER THE STRUCTURE. OF THE INSTALLATION. THE ASSEMBLY CONSISTS OF A HUBBED FIRRING PLUMBING SCHEMATIC
5. ALL PIPING THROUGH WALLS, SLABS, ETC. SHALL HAVE STEEL SLEEVES 2. THE MINIMUM APPROVED REPAIR FOR COPPER WATER SERVICES UNDER WITH A PIECE OF PIPING COMING OUT OF ONE SIDE OF THE FITTING WITH A AND NOTES
EXTENDING 2" ABOVE FLOOR. THE SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPES AND THE TWO INCHES (2"), IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, SHALL CONSIST OF DEVELOPED LENGTH NO MORE THAN ONE INCH (1”) LONGER THAN THE
SLEEVES SHALL BE PACKED TO A DEPTH OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH FROM REPLACING THE WATER SERVICE FROM THE TAP TO THE CURB COCK. WIDTH OF THE RISER CLAMP AND THE WALL THICKNESS OF THE CITY SEWER
EITHER SIDE WITH ROCK WOOL. AFTER ROCK WOOL HAS BEEN INSTALLED 552‘?'5& T\</)A LCVCEPT@DVEVATTIEE g%lsL\J/ECTEUSREBESTIXV,EELN FBTELO%VUF;EECE)%O/ENADL THE MAIN. THIS ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FITTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT ONE PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS
AROUND PIPES, A-26" GAUGE SHEET METAL COLLAR SHALL BE SECURED SIDE OF THE RISER CLAMP RESTS AGAINST THE CITY SEWER MAIN AND THE
AROUND THE PIPE TO INSURE TIGHTNESS. STANDARD PLUMBING CODE. INTERRUPTING THE INTEGRITY OF COPPER OTHER SIDE  AGAINST THE HUB OF THE FITTING. THE OTHER SIDE OF THE 276 DU NCAN AVE.
6. COLD WATER AND HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH XVQFT)E%VEEDRV'CES UNDER THE ROADWAY WITH FLARE UNIONS SHALL NOT BE HUBBED FITTING RECEIVES THE SEWER LATERAL PIPE. ONCE THE JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY
FIBERGLASS INSULATION WITH FACTORY APPLIED ALL—SERVICE JACKET : CONNECTION ASSEMBLY HAS BEEN INSTALLED, THE AREA AROUND WHERE
SECURED IN PLACE WITH SELF—SEALING LAPS. FITTINGS SHALL BE INSURED 3. THE REPAIR OF LEAD WATER SERVICES WITH DRESSER COUPLINGS OR THE ASSEMBLY MEETS THE CITY SEWER MAIN SHALL BE CEMENTED. BLOCK: 14602, LOT: 23,24,25,26
WITH PREMOULED PVC COVERS SECURED IN PLACE WITH ST. STL TACKS. OTHER METHODS SHALL BE PROHIBITED. DAMAGED LEAD WATER SERVICES — —
A COLD WATER 1/2° SHALL BE COMPLETELY REPLACED WITH TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICES.
B. HOT WATER AND HOT WATER RETURN 3/4” CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
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PLUMBING SCHEMATIC SCALE: NTS
PLUMBING NOTES : WATER SERVICES SEWER CONNECTIONS

1. ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS NEW JERSEY
STATE BLDG. CODE AND NEW JERSEY STATE WATER SUPPLY, GAS AND
ELECTRICITY AND ALL OTHER AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. THE PLUMBER SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS, INSPECTION ETC. RELATED
TO HIS WORK UNDER THIS APPLICATION, AS REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION
OF HIS WORK.

3. ALL WORK TO BE DONE BY A PLUMBER LICENSED IN NEW JERSEY
STATE.

4. ALL PIPING IS TO BE CONCEALED IN WALLS, SOFFITS, OR HUNG CLG'S
AND SHALL NOT BE EXPOSED TO VIEW, UNLESS SO NOTED.

5. ALL PIPING THROUGH WALLS, SLABS, ETC. SHALL HAVE STEEL SLEEVES
EXTENDING 2" ABOVE FLOOR. THE SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPES AND THE
SLEEVES SHALL BE PACKED TO A DEPTH OF NOT LESS THAN 1 INCH FROM
EITHER SIDE WITH ROCK WOOL. AFTER ROCK WOOL HAS BEEN INSTALLED
AROUND PIPES, A—26" GAUGE SHEET METAL COLLAR SHALL BE SECURED
AROUND THE PIPE TO INSURE TIGHTNESS.

6. COLD WATER AND HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH
FIBERGLASS INSULATION WITH FACTORY APPLIED ALL-SERVICE JACKET
SECURED IN PLACE WITH SELF—SEALING LAPS. FITTINGS SHALL BE INSURED
WITH PREMOULED PVC COVERS SECURED IN PLACE WITH ST. STL TACKS.

A. COLD WATER 1/2"

B. HOT WATER AND HOT WATER RETURN 3/4”

1. ALL WATER SERVICES UNDER TWO INCHES (2") IN DIAMETER, WHETHER
NEW OR REPLACEMENT, CONSIST OF TWO UNINTERRUPTED LENGTHS OF TYPE
K COPPER. SUCH WATER SERVICES SHALL INCLUDE A CURB COCK AND
CURB BOX ASSEMBLY. AT ITS APPROACH TO THE TAP, THE WATER SERVICE
COIL SHALL INCLUDE AN EXPANSION LOOP THAT COMES AROUND THE RIGHT
SIDE OF THE TAP. THE GOOSENECK OF THE TAP, THE CURB COCK AND
THE FIRST FITTING IN THE INTERIOR OF THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE FLARE
FITTINGS. THE FIRST CONTROL VALVE IN THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE AN IPS
VALVE DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO THE FLARE ADAPTER. ALL SUCH WATER
SERVICES SHALL BE SLEEVED WHERE THEY ENTER THE STRUCTURE.

2. THE MINIMUM APPROVED REPAIR FOR COPPER WATER SERVICES UNDER
TWO INCHES (2"), IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, SHALL CONSIST OF
REPLACING THE WATER SERVICE FROM THE TAP TO THE CURB COCK.
REPAIRS TO COPPER WATER SERVICES BETWEEN THE CURB COCK AND THE
CONTROL VALVE INSIDE THE STRUCTURE SHALL FOLLOW THE NATIONAL
STANDARD PLUMBING CODE. INTERRUPTING THE INTEGRITY OF COPPER
WATER SERVICES UNDER THE ROADWAY WITH FLARE UNIONS SHALL NOT BE
APPROVED.

3. THE REPAIR OF LEAD WATER SERVICES WITH DRESSER COUPLINGS OR
OTHER METHODS SHALL BE PROHIBITED. DAMAGED LEAD WATER SERVICES
SHALL BE COMPLETELY REPLACED WITH TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICES.

1. WHERE HERE IS A SEPARATION OF THE STORM AND SANITARY SEWER
LEAVING THE STRUCTURE, THE SANITARY LATERAL SHALL INCLUDE A FITTING
THAT RECEIVES THE DISCHARGE OF THE STORM LATERAL. THIS
COMBINATION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN TWO FEET (2") OF THE CURB.

2. THE CUT INTO THE CITY SEWER MAIN SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A
MANNER THAT THE HOLE IN THE CITY SEWER MAIN BE NO LARGER THAN
THE OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE THAT IS TO BE INTRODUCED.

3. WHERE THE COMBINED SEWER LATERAL IS TO CONNECT TO THE CITY
SEWER MAIN, A CONNECTION ASSEMBLY HALL BE REQUIRED FOR APPROVAL
OF THE INSTALLATION. THE ASSEMBLY CONSISTS OF A HUBBED FIRRING
WITH A PIECE OF PIPING COMING OUT OF ONE SIDE OF THE FITTING WITH A
DEVELOPED LENGTH NO MORE THAN ONE INCH (1") LONGER THAN THE
WIDTH OF THE RISER CLAMP AND THE WALL THICKNESS OF THE CITY SEWER
MAIN. THIS ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FITTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT ONE
SIDE OF THE RISER CLAMP RESTS AGAINST THE CITY SEWER MAIN AND THE
OTHER SIDE  AGAINST THE HUB OF THE FITTING. THE OTHER SIDE OF THE
HUBBED FITTING RECEIVES THE SEWER LATERAL PIPE. ONCE THE
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY HAS BEEN INSTALLED, THE AREA AROUND WHERE
THE ASSEMBLY MEETS THE CITY SEWER MAIN SHALL BE CEMENTED.
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DRAWING TITLE BSCAN STICKER
. n__1q1 " . n__11 1]
1 | FIRST FLOOR HVAC LAYOUT SCALE: %,"'=1"-0 TYPICAL 2ND TO 5TH HVAC LAYOUT SCALE: ¥%4'=1"-0
PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS
276 DUNCAN AVE.
A HVAC UNITS TO HAVE MANUAL OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY
B. ALL SUPPLY, RETURN DUCTS AND OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS INSIDE BUILDING SHALL BE INSULATED EXTERNALLY WITH 1)5” THICK FIBERGLASS WITH A DENSITY OF 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT AND BE COMPLETE WITH VAPOR ) ) BLOCK: 14602 LOT: 23 2425 24
BARRIER JACKET. ALL DUCT INSULATION, TAPE COVERINGS, AND FLEXIBLE CONNECTORS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 25 OR LESS AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED RATING OF 50 OR LESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM \ \ : ' 1 23,24,25,
E84. PROJECT DESCRIPTION
C. ééﬁé{éﬁ&% BtJACSTTS‘SHALL BE METAL FLEW CLASS 1 TYPE 500 AIR DUCT AND SHALL BE U.L. LISTED AND HAVE 1” THICK FIBERGLASS INSULATION ENCASED IN A VAPOR BARRIER OF SEAMLESS, NON—COMBUSTIBLE, OWSTABLE ST ENL FLR. LINE 906 ELBOW ADWSTALE ST ENL FLR. LINE 906 ELBOW— CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
D. ALL FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO TRUNK OR BRANCH DUCTS WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE SHEET METAL SCREWS AT EACH CONNECTION AND BE TAPED TO PROVIDE AN AIR TIGHT SEAL. MAXIMUM LENGTH OF FRESH AR ] — —— — [ — — § 1) MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING
FLEXIBLE DUCT SHALL BE 5'-0". INTAKE FAN 7
[ g Nl 1 % TUl JOIST NI ¥
£ FLEXIBLE DUCT HANGER STRIPS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2: WIDE BY 22 GAUGE GALVANIZED METAL. &R NTAE szcs- A H’QESL R 816" 0. O /N 11 % T4 JOIST (4 STORY & 12 APARTMENTS)
. ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MOST RECENT PUBLISHED SMACNA STANDARDS FOR LOW—VELOCITY, LOW—PRESSURE DUCTS. : e NTAKE : e ROOM AR 016" 0.C. SRR IR
G. ALL CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR. o N} o N} EXHAUST
H.  THERMOSTATS SHALL BE HONEYWELL T-7300/Q7300 B1008 OR EQUAL WITH SHIELDED CABLE. ALL THERMOSTATS AND LOW VOLTAGE WIRING SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. Z X4 WOOD STUD —, & THK Z X4 WOOD STUD —, VENT 8 THK. CMU
. ROOF MOUNTED EXHAUST AND SUPPLY FANS SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH BIRD SCREENS. DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND HINGED BASE ON EXHAUST FAN. pST@1e-oc = MU WALL. DST@l6”0C = WAL
J. WATER HEATER VENT SHALL BE CLASS "B”. PROVIDE PROTECTION OF ADJACENT COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS TO MEET STATE AND LOCAL CODES. HOLD WATER HEATER VENT A MINIMUM OF 10'=0" FROM OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE ON 5 MECH 5 MECH ’
HVAC UNITS S =
K. HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EXHAUST FAN AND FURNISH AND INSTALL COMPLETE EXHAUST DUCT SYSTEM. DUCTS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH MINERAL WOOL AND COVERED WITH 20 GA. STAINLESS STEEL COVER WHERE = =
EXPOSED. EXHAUST DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 20 GAUGE SHEET METAL. e StAL PRAWN B SCALE
L. CONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENTS SYSTEMS TO FURNISH SUPPLY FAN AND CURB. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SUPPLY FAN, CURB AND DUCT SYSTEM COMPLETE. o W AS NOTED
M. PROVIDE NEOPRENE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS AT SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCT CONNECTIONS ON HVAC UNITS. FINISH FLR. FINISH_FLR. o — —
N. HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE HVAC SYSTEM TO AIR QUANTITIES INDICATED . PROVIDE TYPED WRITTEN REPORT TO OWNER UPON COMPLETION R 2
0. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, S RC OCT. 25, 2018
P.  ALL WORK SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED TO COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES. — T
Q. SMOKE DETECTORS FOR FAN SHUT-DOWN WHERE REQUIRED BY MECHANICAL CODE SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
R.  PROVIDE FIRE DAMPERS @ FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY DUCT PENETRATION.
PAGE NO. M_] O0.00
3 | HVAC NOTES FRESH AIR INTAKE DETAIL SCALE: NTS 5 | ROOM EXHAUST DETAIL SCALE: NTS
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1ST FLOOR LINE

4" CMU BLOCK WALL

147 THK. CMU (SEE STRUCTURAL
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DRAWINGS)

Design &
Consultants
LLP

35 Journal Square
Suite 402

Jersey City, New
Jersey 07306

t. (201) 6S0-7132

www.radellp.com

Raul Cabato, Architect
email: raul@radecllp.com

Connecticut License No. 13834
New Jersey License No. 21A101463700
New York License No. 025075

4 SEPT. 28, 2020 BLDG. CONTRACTOR REVISION
3 SEPT. 18, 2020 JC BUILDING DEPT. REVISION
2 FEB. 12, 2019 JCMUA REVISION
1 JAN. 24, 2019 JCMUA REVISION
NO. DATE COMMENT

APPROVAL STAMPS AND SIGNATURES

DRAWING TITLE BSCAN STICKER

WALL SECTION,

HAUNCH FOOTING, WALL
TO CEILING ASSEMBLIES

PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS

276 DUNCAN AVE.
JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY
BLOCK: 14602, LOT: 23,24,25,26

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING
(4 STORY & 12 APARTMENTS)

OWNER’S NAME AND ADDRESS

D-2 | BUILDING FOUNDATION/WALL SECTION

SCALE: NTS

DRAWN BY SCALE
W AS NOTED
CHECKED BY DATE
RC OCT. 25, 2018
FILE BUILDING PLAN 1D NUMBER
PAGE NO. S'] O] OO
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X PULL SIDE . 54" MIN. , PUSH SIDE .
Y IRUL SDE . t—f PUSH SIDE e L I | : T ,, Design &
o 3 | 3 | PUSH SIDE | | — éﬁ Consultants
- i o | i | = | | : L E w w LLP
: R = B = : o - Z o
. | | L | | | |
— | ‘ i ‘ L 39 Journal Square
7 5 g Loy i e { Suite 402
P J City, N
NOTE: X = 12" MIN. IF DOOR HAS NOTE. X = 36" MIN. IF Y = 60" NOTE: Y = 48" MIN. IF DOOR NOTE: ¥ = 54" MIN. P DOOR NOTEL Y = 48" MIN. IF, DOOR : e /\% ngg O%OGeW
BOTH A CLOSER & A LATCH MIN-- . HAS BOTH A CLOSER & A LATCH AS A CLOSER FAS A CLOSER HINGED DOOR
X = 42° MIN.IF Y = 54" MIN.
FRONT APPROACHES—SWINGING DOORS HINGE SIDE APPROACHES LATCH SIDE APPROACHES t. (201) 680-7132
www.radellp.com
1 | MANEUVERING CLEARANCES MANEUVERING CLEARANCES 3 | MANEUVERING CLEARANCES 4 |CLEAR DOORWAY 5 |GRAB BAR CLEARANCES
Raul Cabato, Architect
36" MAX. email: raul@radcllp.com
54" MIN, ADJUSTABLE
i | Connecticut License No. 13834
T T T R N New Jersey License No. 21A101463700
| | S . New York License No. 025075
-~ | | | | 10" MIN. | MIN. 4,
] | : | | | | " ) ]
| | = | ‘ | =z | | h WAX 2 MR FTOILET PAPER : / g
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! » NOTE: ALL DOORS IN ALCOVES SHALL COMPLY //y | N TAL PicE
327 MN. WITH CLEARANCES FOR FRONT APPROACHES | ' %’%A . )
| . )
LATCH-SIDE APPROACH SLIDING DOORS FRONT APPROACH SLIDING DOORS SLIDE-SIDE APPROACH SLIDING DOORS KITCHEN SINK
6 MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS WATER CLOSETS = ADAPTABLE BATHROOMS 9 KITCHEN SINK
66 33" MIN. 7
Y /\/ 17"MIN. 24 16—1 27” ~ 16—1/2
247 MIN, %/’ — - 2 e . 2
CONTROL — - — % ] T | | o
= . CLEAR FLOOR / D ] | | -
- SPACE
2l D | / | = ‘ ‘
AN _ = 2 L \ S %  CLEAR FLOOR | U | ®
HE E g = f s < 19”% //% SPACE J | | «
IS % N A, T | | R
. 48" MIN. t | |
- ‘ \ \
KNEE CLEARANCE 6" [OE CLEARANCE L _
" LhV. CEPTH o
"MIN. 7
10 11 | LAVATORY CLEARANCES 12 | CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 13 COUNTER WORK SURFACE
<{' SHOWER HEAD BARRIER FREE SUBCODE NOTES
®  SHOWER CONIROLS SMALL BUILDINGS, DEFINED AS THOSE WITH LESS THAN 10,000 SQ.
FT.
/ g o E O DRAN ONE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE ON THE GROUND FLOOR o DATE COMMENT
///j[tf (f) | ﬁg?Eggng&ERgBnggl?_lRAvBEUlléEllz,:l/(is)rO%,\é ALL FLOORS APPROVAL STAMPS AND SIGNATURES
. 15" | LARGE BUILDINGS (10,000 SQ. FT. OR MORE)
= ONE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE ON THE GROUND FLOOR
LAV. =1 CLEAR FLOOR « ACCESSIBLE INTERIOR BUILDINGS ON ALL FLOORS
‘ B | SPACE REQUIRED TO HAVE ELEVATORS
| | 5:23-7.5 RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS OTHER THAN GROUP R-1
| \
L 5 N IN AN ELEVATOR BUILDING WHEHTER A DWELLING UNIT IS A SINGLE
) | STORY OR MULTIPLE STORY:
uHsawE | W SEAT AT HEAD 0F TUB O Sl e s e
ADAPTABLE KITCHEN
’ ONE ADAPTABLE TOILET AND BATHING FACILITY ON THE
oo | ACCESSIBLE ROUTE HANDICAPPED DETAILS
30" MIN.
14 | CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT BATHTUBS CLEAR - RS
L 276 DUNCAN AVE.
o T e JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY
ELEVATOR CONTROLS, BLOCK: 14602, LOT: 23,24,25,26
ELECTRIC PANELS, AR &' RANGE OVEN PROJECT DESCRIPTION
ELEVATOR CONTROLS, I CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
o i MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING
“ (4 STORY & 12 APARTMENTS)
OWNER'S NAME AND ADDRESS
| E FARZANA AL
:2,.0 SEAL DRAWN BY SCALE
R i W AS NOTED
§ o2} g CHECKED BY DATE
- RC FEB. 09, 2018
48" 10" MAX. FILE BUILDING PLAN 1D NUMBER
PAGE NO. HC_]
15 | FORWARD REACH 16 | SIDE REACH 17| RANGE OVEN CLEARANCE
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UL System No. W-L-5143

F Ratings - 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and 5)
T Rafing - 1/2 Hr

SECTION A-A

1. WALL ASSEMBLY — THE 1 OR 2 HR FIRS—RATES GYPSUM BOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED
IN THE INDIVMDUAL U400 SERIES WALL OR PARTITION DESIGN IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION
FEATURES.

1A
1.B.

STUDS "C-T° SHAPED STUDS 1-5/6 IN. WIDE BY 2-1/2 IN. DEEP FABRICATED FROM 25 MSG GALV. STEEL, SPACED MAX. 24 IN. O.C.

GYPSUM BOARDS— ONE LAYER OF NOM 1 IN. THICK, 24 IN. WIDE GYPSUM LINER AND 3% IN. THICK, 4 FT. MDE GYPSUM BOARD WITH SQUARE OR TAPERED
EDGES. THY GYPSUM BOARD TYPE, NUMBER OF LAYERS, FASTENER TYPE AND SHEET ORIENTATION SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL WALL AND
PARTITION DESIGN. MAX. DIAM. OF OPENING IS 4 IN.

THE HOURLY F RATING OF THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM IS EQUAL TO THE HOURLY FIRE RATING OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED.

2. METALLIC SLEEVE MAX. 4 IN. DIAM. CYLINDRICAL SLEEVE FABRICATED FROM MIN. 0.016 IN. THICK (28 GAUGE) GALV. SHEET STEEL AND HAVING A MIN. 1 IN. LAP
ALONG THE LONGITUDINAL SEAM. LENGTH OF STEEL SLEEVE TO BE EQUAL TO THICKNESS OF WALL. SLEEVE INSTALLED BY COILING THE STEEL SHEET TO A DIAM.
SMALLER THAN THE THROUGH OPENING, INSERTING THE COIL THROUGH THE OPENING AND RELEASING THE COIL TO LET IN UNCOIL AGAINST THE CIRCULAR
gg;aUTS IN THE GYPSUM WALL BOARD LAYERS. SLEEVE MAY ALSO BE FORMED OF NO. 8 STEEL WIRE MESH HAVING A MIN IN. LAP ALONG THE LONGITUDINAL

3. THROUGH PENETRATES ONE METALLIC PIPE OR TUBE TO BE INSTALLED EITHER CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. PIPE OR
TUBING TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY. THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF METALLIC PIPES OR TUBING MAY BE USED:

3.A
3.B.

COPPER TUBING NOM 1 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) TYPE L COPPER TUBING
COPPER PIPE NOM 1 I DIAM. (OR SMALLER) REGULAR (OR HEAVIER) COPPER PIPE.

4. TUBE INSULATION — PLASTIC NOM % IN. THICK ACRYLONITRILE BUTADIENE/POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (AB/PVC) FLEXIBLE FOAM FURNISHED IN THE FORM OF TUBING
THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN THE INSULATED PIPE AND THE PERIPHERY OF THE STEEL SLEEVE SHALL BE MINJ; IN. AND MAX. 1-1/8 IN.

SEE PLASTICS (QMFZ2 CATEGORY IN THE PLASTICS RECOGNIZED COMPONENT

5. FIRESTOP SYSTEM THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

S.A.

5.B.

1.A.
1B.
1.C.
1.D.

2.A.
2B.
2C.
2.D.

3.A.
3.B.
3.C.

4.A.

4B.

4.C.

S.A.
5.B.
5.C.

A PACKING MATERIAL MIN. 1-5/8 IN. OR 2-1/4 IN. THICKNESS OF MIN. 4 PCF MINERAL WA\OOL BATT INSULATION FIRMLY PACKED INTO SLEEVE ON ONE
SIDE OF THE WALL AS A PERMANENT FORM FOR 1 AND 2 HR WALLS, RESPECTIVELY. PACKING MATERIAL TO BE RECESSED FROM THE ROOM SIDE OF THE
WALL AS RUQUIRED TO SCCOMODATE TH EREQUIRED THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL.

FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL — SEALANT MIN. 1-1/2 IN. THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIL\AL APPLIED WITHIN SLEEVE,FLUSH WITH ROOM SURFACE OF WALL

UL System No. F-C-2126
F Rating - 1 and 2 Hr (See ltem 1)
T Rating - 3/4 and 1-3/4 Hr

5 1A

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — FS—ONE SEALANT
BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARK

> y

o NSNS
@

@/ ofline 7)€
D

FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY — THE 1 OR 2 HR FIRS—RATED SOLID OR TRUSSED LUMBER JOIST FLOOR—CEILINGASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE
MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL L500 SERIES FLOOR CEILING DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. THE F RATING OF
THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM IS EQUAL TO THE RATING OF THE FLOOR-CEILING AND WALL ASSEMBLIES. THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FEATURES OF THE FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY ARE SUMMARIZED BELOW:

FLOOR SYSTEM LUMBER OR PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR WITH FINISH FLOOR LUMBER, PLYWOOD OR FLOOR TOPPING MIXTURE AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL

FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. MAX DIAM. OF THE FLOOR OPENING IS 5-1/2 IN.

WOOD JOISTS NOM. 10 IN. DEEP (OR DEEPER) LUMBER, STEEL OR COMBINATION LUMBER AND STEEL JOISTS, TRUSSES OR STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS WITH

BRIDGING AS REQUIRED AND ENDS FIRESTOPPED.

FURRING CHANNELS (NOT SHOWN) — RESILIENT GALV. STEEL FURRING INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO WOOD JOISTS BETWEEN WALLBOARD AND WOOD JOISTS

AR REQUIRED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. FURRING CHANNELS SPACED MAX 24 IN. OC.

GYPSUM BOARD— NOM 4 FT. WIDE BY 3 IN. THICK AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. WALL BOARD SECURED TO WOOD JOINTS OR
FURRING CHANNELS AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN.

CHASE WALL- THE THROUGH PENETRATES SHALL BE ROUTED THROUGH 1 OR 2 HR FIRE-RATED SINGLE, DOUBLE OR STAGGERED WOOD STUD/GYPSUM WALLBOARD
CHASE WALL CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 SERIES WALL AND PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE
RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING
STUDS NOM. 2 BY 6 IN. LUMBER STUDS
SOLE PLATE NOM. 2 BY 6 IN. LUMBER PLATES
TOP PLATE THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE SHALL CONSIST OF TWO NOM. 2 BY 6 IN. LUMBER PLATES. MAX. DIAM. OF OPENING IS 5-1/2 IN.
GYPSUM BOARD- THICKNESS, TYPE, NUMBER OF LAYER AND FASTENERS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN INDIVIDUAL WALL AND PARTITION DESIGN.
NON-METALLIC PENETRATES — ONE NON-METALLIC PIPE TO BE INSTALLED WITHER CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. THE
ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE AND PERIPHERY OF OPENING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS CONTRACT, O IN. (POINT CONTACT) TO MAXJ4 IN OR O IN. (POINT CONTACT)
TO MAX 1 IN. (SEE ITEM 7). PIPE TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FLOOROCEILING ASSEMBLY. THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF
NON-METALLIC PENETRATES MAY BE USED:
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE ( PVC) PIPE NOM. 4 DIAM. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 CELLULAR OR SOLID CORE PVC PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR
SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS.
CHLORINATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CPVC) PIPE NOM 4 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) SDR17C PVC PIPE FOR USED IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED
(DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS.
ACRYLONTRILE BUTADIENE STRYENE (ABS) PIPE NOM 4 IN. DIM (OR SMALLER SCHEDULE 40 CELLULAR CORE ABS PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR
SUPPLY) VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS.
BRANCH PIPING ONE NON—-METALIC PIPE TO BE CENTERED WITHIN THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM. PIPE TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY. MAX. DIAM. OF FLOOR OPENING IS 3% IN. THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF NON—METALLIC PENETRANTS MAY BE USED:
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) PIPE NOM. 3 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 SOLID OR CELLULAR CORE PVC PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR
SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS. A CONTINUOUS POINT CONTRACT ANNULAR SPACE IS REQUIRED WITHIN THE FIRESTOP
SYSTEM.
CHLORINATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CPVC) PIPE NOM. 3 IN. DIAM. ( OR SMALLER) SDR17 CPVC PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED
( DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEM SYSTEMS. A CONTINUOUS POINT CONTRACT ANNULAR SPACE IS REQUIRED WITHIN THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM.
ACRYLONITRILE BUTADIENE STYRENE (ABS) PIPE NOM. 3 IN. DIAM. ( OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 CELLULAR CORE ABS PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS
OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS. A CONTINUOUS POINT CONTACT ANNULAR SPACE
NON—-METALIC REDUCING TEE- THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF NON METALLIC REDUCING TEES MY BE USED:
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) REDUCING TEE NOM. 4 IN. BY 4 IN. BY 3 IN. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 SOLID CORE PVC REDUCING TEE FOR USE IN CLOSED
(PROCESS OR SUPPLY) VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEM
CHLORINATED POLYVINLY CHLORIDE (CPVC) REDUCING TEE NOM 4 IN. BY 4 IN. BY 3 IN. (OR SMALLER) SDR17 CPVC REDUCING TEE FOR USE IN CLOSED
(PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS.
ACRYLONITRILE BUTADIENE STYRENE (ABS) REDUCING TEE NOM. 4 IN. BY 4 IN. BY 3 IN. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 SOLID CORE ABS REDUCING TEE USE IN
CLOSED ( PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS.
NON-METALIC ELBOW- ONE NON-METALLIC ELBOWS TO BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITH THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOORING SYSTEM DIRECTLY BELOW THE OPENING.
MAX. DIAM. OF FLOOR OPENING IS 3-1/2 IN. THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF NON—-METALLIC ELBOWS MAY BE USED:

6.A. POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) PIPE NOM. 3 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 SOLID CORE PVC ELBOW FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR

VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS.

6.B. CHLORINATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CPVC) PIPE NOM. 3 IN. DIAM. ( OR SMALLER) SDR17 CPVC ELBOW FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR

VENTED ( DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEM SYSTEMS.

6.C. ACRYLONITRILE BUTADIENE STYRENE (ABS) PIPE NOM. 4 IN. BY 4 IN. BY 3 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 SOLID OR CELLULAR CORE ABS REDUCING
TEE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEMS.

UL System No. W-L-1290

F Rating -- 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1)
T Rating -- 0 Hr
L Rating at Ambient -- Less than 1 CFM/Sq Ft
L Rating at 400° F -- Less than 1T CFM/Sq Ft
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SECTION A-A

1. WALL ASSEMBLY —— THE 1 OR 2 HR FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL AND PARTITION
DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES.

A. STUDS —— THE 1 OR 2 HR FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD/STUD WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL AND PARTITION
DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES.

B. GYPSUM BOARD*— —— NOM 5/8 IN. THICK, 4 FT WIDE WITH SQUARE OR TAPERED EDGES. THE GYPSUM BOARD
TYPE, THICKNESS, NUMBER OF LAYERS, FASTENER TYPE AND SHEET ORIENTATION SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE
INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES DESIGN IN THE FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. MAX DIAM OF OPENING IS 5 IN.

THE HOURLY F AND T RATINGS OF THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM ARE EQUAL TO THE HOURLY FIRE RATING OF THE WALL
ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED.

2. THROUGH PENETRANT —— ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING INSTALLED CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY
WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING MAY BE INSTALLED AT AN ANGLE NOT GREATER THAN 45
DEGREES FROM PERPENDICULAR. PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBE TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL
ASSEMBLY. THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPE OR TUBE AND PERIPHERY OF THE OPENING SHALL BE MIN 0 IN
(POINT CONTACT) TO MAX 1/2 IN. THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF METALLIC PIPES, CONDUIT OR TUBE MAY BE
USED:

A. STEEL PIPE —— NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 (OR HEAVIER) STEEL PIPE.

B. IRON PIPE —— NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) CAST OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE.

C. CONDUIT —— NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) STEEL ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING (EMT) OR STEEL CONDUIT.

D. COPPER TUBE —— NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) TYPE L (OR HEAVIER) COPPER TUBE.

E. COPPER PIPE —— NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) REGULAR (OR HEAVIER) COPPER PIPE.

3. FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL*-SEALANT —— MIN 5/8 IN. THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED WITHIN THE

ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH BOTH SURFACES OF WALL. AT THE POINT CONTACT LOCATION BETWEEN PIPE AND WALL, A

MIN % IN DIAM BEAD OF FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE APPLIED AT THE PIPE/WALL INTERFACE.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMCIALS, DIV OF HILTI INC —— CP606 FLEXIBLE FIRESTOP SEALANT

*BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARK

UL System No. F-C-2189

F Rating - 1 Hr
TRating -1 Hr

1. FLOOR—-CEILING ASSEMBLY- THE FIRE-RATED SOLID OR TRUSSED LUMBER JOIST
FLOOR—CEILING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE
MANNER SPECIFIED IN INDIVIDUAL L500 SERIES FLOOR—-CEILING DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE
RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OF THE FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY ARE SUMMARIZED BELOW.

A. FLOOR SYSTEM—-LUMBER OR PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR WITH FINISH FLOOR OF LUMBER, PLYWOOD OR
FLOOR TOPPING MIXTURE AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN.
RECTANGULAR CUTOUT IN FLOORING TO ACCOMMODATE THE BATHTUB DRAIN PIPING (ITEM 2)
TO BE MAX 8 BY 12 IN.

WOOD JOISTS— NOM. 10 IN DEEP (OR DEEP) LUMBER, STEEL OR COMBINATION LUMBER AND
STEEL JOISTS, TRUSSES OR STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS WITH BRIDGING AS REQUIRED AND
WITH ENDS FIRESTOPPED.

C. GYPSUM BOARD — NOM. 4 FT WIDE BY 5% THICK AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL
FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. GYPSUM BOARD SECURED TO JOISTS AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL
FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. THREE PIECES OF GYPSUM, EACH MIN. 4 IN. LONGER AND WIDER THAN
THE CUTOUT IN THE FLOORING, SCREW ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF FLOORING CONCENTRIC WMITH
CUTOUT. IN ADDITION, MIN % IN. DIAM BY 2 IN. HIGH WAVY BEAD OF FS—ONE SEALANT TO BE
APPLIED TO THE TOP PERIMETER OF EACH PIECE OF GYPSUM BOARD PRIOR TO ITS
INSTULLATION. DIAM. OPENING HILE-SAWED THROUGH BOTH LAYERS OF THE GYPSUM BOARD
PATCH TO BE % IN. LARGER THAN OUTSIDE DIAM. OR BATHTUB DRAIN PIPING.

UL System No. W-L-2335

F Rating - 1 and 2 Hr (See ltem 1)
T Rating - 3/4, 1 and 1-1/2 Hr (See Item 3)
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SECTION A-A

UL System No. F-C-3071

F Rating - 1 Hr
TRating -1 Hr
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1. FLOOR—-CEILING ASSEMBLY — THE 1 HR FIRE-RATED SOLID OR
TRUSSED LUMBER JOIST FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER
SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL LS00 SERIES FLOOR—CEILING
DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. THE
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FEATURES OF THE FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY ARE SUMMARIZED BELOW:

A. FLOORING SYSTEM — LUMBER OR PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
WITH FINISH FLOOR OF LUMBER, PLYWOOD OR FLOOR
TOPPING MIXTURE* AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL
FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. MAX DIAM OF OPENING SHALL BE
J IN.

B. WOOD JOISTS* — NOM 10 IN. DEEP (OR DEEPER)
LUMBER, STEEL OR COMBINATION LUMBER AND STEEL
JOISTS, TRUSSES OR STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS* WITH
BRIDGING AS REQUIRED AND WITH ENDS FIRESTOPPED.

C. GYPSUM BOARD* — NOM 4 FT WIDE BY 5/8 IN. THICK
AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR—-CEILING DESIGN.
GYPSUM BOARD SECURED TO WOOD JOISTS OR FURRING
CHANNELS AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL
FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN.

2. CHASE WALL — THE THROUGH PENETRANTS SHALL BE
ROUTED THROUGH 1 HR FIRE-RATED SINGLE, DOUBLE OR
STAGGERED WOOD STUD/GYPSUM BOARD CHASE WALL
CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER
SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 SERIES WALL AND
PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY
AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:

A. STUDS — NOM 2 BY 6 IN. LUMBER STUDS.

B. SOLE PLATE — NOM 2 BY 6 IN. LUMBER PLATES. MAX
DIAM OF OPENING IS 3 IN.

C. TOP PLATE — THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE SHALL CONSIST
OF TWO NOM 2 BY 6 IN. LUMBER PLATES. MAX DIAM OF
OPENING IS 3 IN. D.

D. GYPSUM BOARD* — THICKNESS, TYPE, NUMBER OF
LAYERS AND FASTENERS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN
INDIVIDUAL WALL AND PARTITION DESIGN.

3. CABLES — AGGREGATE CROSS—SECTIONAL AREA OF CABLE IN
OPENING TO BE MAX 45 PERCENT OF THE CROSS—SECTIONAL
AREA OF THE OPENING. THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN THE
CABLE BUNDLE AND THE PERIPHERY OF THE OPENING TO BE
MIN O IN. (POINT CONTACT) TO MAX 1 IN. CABLES TO BE
RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY.
ANY COMBINATION OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF
COPPER CONDUCTOR CABLES MAY BE USED:

A. MAX 25 PAIR NO. 24 AWG TELEPHONE CABLE WITH PVC
INSULATION AND JACKET.

B. TYPE RG 59/U COAXIAL CABLE WITH POLYETHYLENE (PE)
INSULATION AND PVC JACKET.

C. MAX 3/C WITH GROUND 2/0 AWG ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR
SER CABLE WITH PVC INSULATION AND JACKET.

D. MAX 3/C NO. 8 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR STEEL CLAD
CABLE.

E. MAX 3/C NO. 10 MITH GROUND TYPE NM NONMETALLIC
SHEATHED (ROMEX) CABLE WITH PVC INSULATION AND
JACKET.

F. MAX 1 IN. DIAM METAL CLAD TEK CABLE WITH PVC
JACKET.

4. FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIALS*~SEALANT — MIN 1/2 IN.
THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED AROUND THROUGH
PENETRANT WITHIN THE ANNULUS ON TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR
OR SOLE PLATE OF CHASE WALL. MIN 1/2 IN. THICKNESS OF
FILL MATERIAL APPLUED WTHIN THE ANNULUS OF THE TOP
PLATE FLUSH WITH THE BOTTOM SURFACE OF THE LOWER TOP
PLATE. MIN 1/2 IN. BEAD OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED AT THE
PENETRANT/LUMBER INTERFACES AT POINT CONTACT
LOCATIONS ON BOTTOM SURFACE OF PLYWOOD OR TOP
SURFACE OF SOLE PLATE, AND BOTTOM SURFACE OF LOWER
TOP PLATE.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CP 606
FLEXIBLE FIRESTOP SEALANT

*BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARK

1. Wall Assembly —The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall
assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner

UL System No. F-C-2051
F Rating - 1 Hr
TRating - 1 Hr

N

1,
7777, 7777
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1. FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY —- THE 1 HR FIRE-RATED WOOD JOIST FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN
THE INDIVIDUAL L500 SERIES FLOOR-CEILING DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY,

AS SUMMARIZED BELOW:

A. FLOORING SYSTEM -LUMBER OR PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR WITH FINISH FLOOR OF LUMBER,
PLYWOOD OR FLOOR TOPPING MIXTURE* AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING

DESIGN. MAX DIAM OF OPENING IS 4-3/4 IN.

B. WOOD JOISTS —— NOM 10 IN. DEEP (OR DEEPER) LUMBER, STEEL OR COMBINATION
LUMBER AND STEEL JOISTS, TRUSSES OR STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS* WITH BRIDGING AS

REQUIRED AND WITH ENDS FIRESTOPPED.

C. GYPSUM BOARD* —— THICKNESS, TYPE NUMBER OF LAYERS AND FASTENERS SHALL

BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN.

2. CHASE WALL —— THE THROUGH PENETRANT (ITEM 3) SHALL BE ROUTED THROUGH A 1 HR
FIRE-RATED SINGLE, DOUBLE OR STAGGERED WOOD STUD/GYPSUM WALLBOARD CHASE WALL
CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300
SERIES WALL AND PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL

INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:

A. STUDS —— NOM 2 BY 6 IN. LUMBER OR DOUBLE NOM 2 BY 4 IN. LUMBER STUDS.

B. SOLE PLATE —— NOM 2 BY 6 IN. LUMBER OR PARALLEL 2 BY 4 IN. LUMBER PLATES,

TIGHTLY BUTTED.

C. TOP PLATE —— THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE SHALL CONSIST OF TWO NOM 2 BY 6 IN.
LUMBER PLATES OR 2 SETS OF PARALLEL NOM 2 BY 4 IN. LUMBER PLATES, TIGHTLY BUTTED.
D. GYPSUM BOARD* —— THICKNESS, TYPE, NUMBER OF LAYERS AND FASTENERS SHALL

BE AS SPECIFIED IN INDIVDUAL WALL AND PARTITION DESIGN.

3. NONMETALLIC PIPE —— NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 SOLID CORE
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) OR SDR17 CHLORINATED POLYVMINYL CHLORIDE (CPVC) PIPE FOR

USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING
SYSTEMS. ONE PIPE TO BE INSTALLED IN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. AN ANNULAR SPACE OF MIN
0 IN. (POINT CONTACT) TO MAX 1/4 IN. IS REQUIRED WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. PIPE TO

BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY.
4. FIRESTOP SYSTEM —- THE DETAILS OF THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM

A. STEEL COLLAR —-— COLLAR FABRICATED FROM PRECUT 0.017 IN. THICK (28 MSG)
GALV STEEL AVAILABLE FROM SEALANT MANUFACTURER. COLLAR SHALL BE MIN 2 IN. DEEP
WTH A MIN 1-1/4 IN. WIDE BY 2 IN. LONG ANCHOR TABS FOR SECUREMENT TO FLOOR
SURFACE. RETAINER TABS 1-1/4 IN. WIDE BY 3/4 IN. LONG AND LOCATED OPPOSITE THE
ANCHOR TABS ARE FOLDED 90 DEGREE TOWARDS THE PIPE SURFACE TO MAINTAIN THE
ANNULAR SPACE AROUND THE PIPE AND TO RETAIN THE FILL MATERIAL. WHEN PIPE IS
INSTALLED WITHIN 3/4 IN. OF WOOD JOIST, COLLAR IS TO BE U-SHAPED AROUND PIPE AND
SECURED TO THE WOOD JOIST AND TO THE SURFACE OF FLOOR WITH WOOD SCREWS AND
WASHERS AT EVERY OTHER ANCHOR TAB. WHEN PIPE IS NOT INSTALLED WITHIN 3/4 IN. OF
WOOD JOIST, COLLAR IS TO BE CYLINDRICALLY SHAPED AROUND PIPE, SECURED TO THE
SURFACE OF FLOOR WITH WOOD SCREWS AND WASHERS AT EVERY OTHER ANCHOR TAB AND
PROVIDED WITH A MIN 1/2 IN. WIDE STAINLESS STEEL HOSE CLAMP SECURED TO THE COLLAR

AT MID—HEIGHT.

B. FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL* —— SEALANT —— MIN 3/4 IN. THICKNESS OF FILL
MATERIAL APPLIED WITHIN THE ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR. MIN 3/4 IN.
THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED WITHIN THE ANNULUS FLUSH WITH THE BOTTOM
SURFACE OF THE LOWER TOP PLATE. FILL MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED TO COMPLETELY FILL

THE COLLAR.
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF
HILTI INC —— FS611A OR FS—ONE SEALANT
*BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARK
UL System No. W-L-
F Ratings - 1 & 2 Hr (See
T Ratings - 1 & 2 Hr (See

SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

1095

ltem 1)
Item 3)

L Rating At Ambient - Less Than 1 CFM/Sq Ft
L Rating At 400 F - 4 CFM/Sq Ft
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described in the individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partition
Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the

following construction features:

A. Studs— Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel
channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. lumber spaced
16 in. OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. wide and spaced max 24 in.

YERS, FASTENER oC.

BE SPECIIED IN_THE INDIVIDUAL. U4000

B. Wallboard, Gypsum* 5/8 in. thick, 4 ft wide with square or tapered
edges. The gypsum wallboard type, thickness, number of layers,
fastener type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the
individual U300 or U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance
Directory. Max size of opening 2-5/8 in. by 18 in.The hourly F Rating

®R of the firestop system is equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall

assembly in which it is installed.

2. Electric Metallic Tubing (EMT) — One or more nom 1 in. diam steel
electric tubing. The annular space shall be min 1/2 in. to a max 1 in.
Conduit to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall assembly.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Sealant — For 2 hr F Rating, min 1-1/4 in.
thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with both
surfaces of wall. For 1 hr F Rating, min 5/8 in. thickness of fill material
applied within the annulus, flush with both surfaces of wall.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DV OF

HILT, Inc. — FS—ONE Sealant
*Bearing the UL Classification Marking
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Reference: e oc 2 ferated wood st for 35 Journal Square
- . Floor-Ceiling A - or rated w - .
U l— DEE-"EI n U 3 D1 ! ceiling a?;%gl;lyﬁ] Eelcmtrg:tud 05:"]1}1& mth‘rﬂg ?Ldgetz;;ﬂﬂ- Suite 40.2
I-Hour Fire-Resistance Rating Extarior . ﬁmﬁ:ﬁ.ﬂ‘ be phutiarley :S.E-?::ﬁﬁad in Design No. L501, 1512, or Jersey City, New
1. Floor-Ceiling Assembly — The fire-rated wood joist floor-celling 1537. The 2 h fire rated assembly shall be constructed as specified in Jersey 07306
. - i fied in Design Nes. 1505, LEL1, or L536 in the UL Fire Resistance i ual to the fire rating of the flusr-ceiling assembly. The general con-
Wall thicknas ... &% [152 M) Gashe™ Sheathing Typs X vartically or , 5 summarized below; i i stouction details of the Aoor-ceiling assembly are summarized below:
WRRE ..o — 12 pst (53 MPMYY  horigantally with -7 (48 mm) nads . . — : , - —_— e 'ﬁ’“”'&‘ﬁfﬁ?@gﬁ?ﬁrﬁE:%ﬁﬁn?ﬂﬂmlysﬁm A- Floor System — Lumber o plywood subfloor with finieh ficor o t. (2013(16]810'7132
: ' laskea WALLS AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS, WOOD-FRAMED. COESERE in the individual Floor-Ceiling design. | e ioor Coling Desion. Max dist of Gpening In ool www.radellp.com
Apph & bese Payer of 507 {159 mm] on the copostte side. Vertial foints 3w O w85 ) B Moy MF{E‘ENPﬂWPdlSE: e G E:H E_Elcﬁ»v\f Through-Fenetrafion Firestop SFﬁm_(KHEE'E{uth B. ﬂ?ﬂ%ﬁ?ﬁ;s i?umlumb};r mﬂi@@ m.,r E;:im E:?ds firestor ed.
Profioc™ Type X gypoum board verticaly o | o) by jovatad mvae framing = (AR ) o GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS ¢ FIBES || SOUND = with norm 1 by 3 in. lumber bridging and with ers fresiggpeq | B e edicuiar 4 oo et between frt and Raul Cabato, Architect
horizoraally with 1-2%* (48 mm| naik Tope X gpium Baasy ' e ——— ——— C. Farring Channals — (Not shown) = Resilient galv steel fry, . “econd fayees of wallboard (item 1D) in 2 h fire rated assembly . '
members Base layear 5" typa X gypsum wallboard or gypsum venser base applied at right angles to — = : channels installed perpendicular to wood joists between fry L * Furring 1s spaced max 24 in. OC. ) email: raul@radcllp.com
5“!!'.'5: " ':IS{' mimil ot ﬂll:lﬂﬂ f"fﬁ.es and in ) Eﬂﬂh EldE af 2w 4 wiond studs 24-I aue with Ed ﬂﬂﬁtﬂd nE."E 1T||IH. |I3II'I 0.0B5" shank 1||I n — I EEII!\T'I&-]&EEI’E‘ of wailbﬂifd l:_I‘tl:m ID} ﬂ!l'l.-d 5]33‘1‘_15] I 1‘!"i.l'|, '3('. Y D G m Enald*—- Mo 4 it wade l‘rjl' 5||'E im. thick as ecified
ehe Tiald. Joins must be ofkat from joins * PorF 3 Face Raver od 337 {15.9 mmi ' B \ ' g - iy | D. G?,fwm Board® — Nom 4 ft wide by 5/% in. thick as specig,q " in the individual Floor-Ceiling Design. First layer of wallboard
) ! Gliskas™ Sheathing Trpa K venically oo I'IE-EI_ds. 24" 0.c. Face Ea!‘"_ar 8 type xg'ypsum_w.allhuard or gypsum venear base appliad F. <, & in the individual Flo-:-r—Cqug Design. First Liyer of Witllbgzsg nailed to wood olsts. Second layer of wallboard 2 h fire rated Connecticut License No. 13834
on the oppoedte e, Vertical pointy must e . at right anglss to each side with 8d coated nails, 231" long, 0.100" sharnk, 1/s* haads, & [ T i nailed to wood jolsts. Second layer of wallboard serew.an assembly only) screw-attached fo furring channela. Max diam of .
located cwar framing mambers. herizontally with 2-307 60 mm] naily o.c ' ' | ! to furring channels. The secondary firestop device (lem 3) gy ening in cetling to accommodate FiE!inﬁliEZ' I em 11/ New Jersey License No. 21A101463700
- " p——_ . — H I . X 3 1 H 3 & 4 ] Pipang — = . .
spaced 8% (200 mmi oo along edges and . . . _ EIMCFI T [ SR — :ﬁﬁ'ﬂjﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁe joist cavity priot to installation of the gypgp 2 m{ﬂfﬁfﬁﬁ’:‘f’mﬂﬁ;m :ﬂlbp?pmg. MMFWE o ible mastal New York License No. 025075
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hnnrr:-ndug:e I B Sute Piane m Finch 2 by 6 W, 07 pamel 15 & 31 Massbae e ::Ir -mﬂnmﬂdT_uc mdh:l:l.um.l' bt ]F.!i” i P butl :rd}:‘”dﬂm;ﬁ? e, :Luth!I' of layers and fasten- surface of foor. Additional fill material to be installed such that a
— 3 Y ] E ] sTewd diived b pmsin, | . £ - e .
i 8 s sl v s el mc B et T e il st in s ) 20 TR T T P ROBUCTS T LI N7S (Non g 2-HR FIRE STOP DETAIL
: C1 _ §. Gypiem Baind® = 513 . thick 4 it wide, Firsi Bayver insalled per 3, Th h Penetrants — Cme peonmetallic pops A ] LBS+ Sealant. :
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H fesburial applied within anmules on top surface of Dooe, Mis 504 n. heswiar stes] pipe. ) . i al boursis, TRsperively. Acrylonitri BS) Pipe — MNom 2, 3 or 4 in.
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